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Frows localdir

Sent; 26 November 2
Tt e .
Subject; RE: Expenditire [ems
FHE

we domy currenity store links for the Fire suthartbes on our systern {only souncis) bt | kave passad your link
o to the team responsdie for updating the folipwing pags oo the DCLG websile so that they can ead your
fink ooy

bt feeew communities gov uidlredaboutiizéserviceespendidure/

chesrs

t.ocal Direcigay

Sent: Wednesday, Movember 24, 2010 2:52 PM
To: locaidi
Subject: Expenditure Items

fitp:fwww northyerksfire gov uk/perforrmance/aceaunts_expenses/local-transparency/index himil

Good aflernonn

Are you ahie 19 accept the link abiove Tar information on our expenditure over L3007

Repards

Ransgement Accountant (Finance)

Morih Yorkshire Fire and Bescue Service

Telf

[ rdall Paorthyorksiire gov.uk
From:

Sent: 24 Hovember 2010 14:43

To: ¢ s

Subject: PW:
Lesks |ihe you send the info Berg-

Betow is the format reguired for baton updste which should Be sutimitted to
LocaiDueciGoviE communitios gsi.goy ux in csv format with "expendiiurs items” o the
subyjert line of the emasil

Regards



Page 2ot 3

Communications Office
forrh Yorkshie Fire snd fescue Servioe
irert Line

i abile

Wi northyarkslire gov.ak

http: /S warw rorthyorksfire govuk/performancefaccounts_expensesflacal-transparency/ladexchtml

Regards

Communications Officer
Morth Yorkshire Fire and Rescue Service

warwe, northyorksire gav uk

This e-mail message has been scanned for Viruses and Content and cleared by Hetlt MailMarshal
and Homman AV, Although Horth Yorkshire Fie and Rescue Authority have taken steps to ensurs that
thig e-mail and attachments are free from ary virus, we advise that in keeping with good
communication practice the recipient should ensure that they are actually virus free.

Scanned by MailMarshal - WMaszhals comprehensve emzd contend securily solulicn Download a frez
sezieation of Blarhiorshal gl wwew marshal com

This email was received Fum the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet
anti-virus service supplicd by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in pustnership with Messapelabs.
{(CCTM Certilicate Number 20090960521 In case of problems, please call your
arganisatian’s IT Helpdesk,

Communications via the GSEmay be automatically Jopged. momtored and/or recorded for
lepal purposcs.

b A i ik s dr

Corespandeats sheld nofe that sl corenunicatons 1o Depertment for Communities 2nd Locst Goeermmient may be
aysamaticady lngged, trardered andior racorded for leadul purpases,
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regards

Fromg

Sent:; Monda
To:
Subject: RE; help with LGSL 1463 LGIL B

Haverrher 29, 2010 9:42 AM

Hope you had a gaod weekend.
Thank you for petting back 1o me and siwestigating the cass.

Az of §.30 Monday morning we're st not on the list. Ul keep an eyve on 1 and get back 1o you if we're
still rissing ramorrow marning.

Clag,

o e i i b b 8 W -

ICY Systerns Analyst
East Devon District Counil

room B - Know

fcormmiunities.qsl goy. k]

FYl

no ke cidn't, § dida't run ta repart wndl gone 5.00 pm- East Devon will be on Communites site by
tdanday




From: localdir
Sent: Friday, Movember 26, 2010 4:36 P

Subjectt FW: help with LGSL 1465 LGIL E

Lorks ke ha loaded b Bnk late yesterdsy so i have iold him that he just missed the boat s
week but will be added nexl wiaek

From EEEE mai ooz ey 0. 00 . LK)
Sent: Thursday, November 25, 2010 4:06 PM

Ta: localdi

Subjert: help with LG30 1465 (GIL O

Helg,

We've updated the service [GSL 3465, LGIL B "Find out about details of council expenditure
cover ES00°, but despite the clalm "Service details entered below will be immediately made

available on the live system.” When I've checked

fittp:ffwww communities gov.uk/localgovernmentftransparency/localzovernmentespendituref

aur details are not published,

Are we doing something wrang?
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Ciao,

T Systems Analbyst
fast Devon District Councl

room B - Knowle

x e astdevon . gov ik
w. wiww . eastdevon gov.uk
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httpewww eastdevon gov.aksomail disclazmer.htm

This email waz recsived from the INTERNMNET and scanned by the Government Sceure
Intrened anti-viros service supplied by Cabled Wireless Warldwide in partaership with
Messagelabs, (CCTM Certifivate Numdber 20090800323 To case of problems, pleass
call vour crpanisation’s i1 Helpdesk,

Communications via the (35§ may be automatically Jopped, monitored and/or recorded
for legal purposes.

preey " wn o

Corgzpordents srcold nobe thel 8! cammunicatiars 19 Depadrant for Communiies gnd Locst Sovemmant may be
autamaticaty loaged. wrenitored Bndioe recdrded or watul punneses.

o by " "

Py

Tniy armad snd sry Rlas frensmified with £ are groale and intendsd solety far tha use of the individual or ety (o wnich ey are
aodresged. ¥ you are ral the mdended weoppiert e E-mpil ang goy Tres have been tanzritied b you s 6rior ard any copying,
gislriouton gr pener use of the mformatan osntained in them g inclly prohibded

Mathing ¥ this E-migil messags amaunts 12 a contraciugl of othar kgal commeymeni on the pait of the Governmani Lnisss
confirned by 8 somewnication sgned an betall of the Sacratary of Skaie

Tha Deparimerds compuler sysiaims gy B mondaret 2rd comrmuricalitgs camias an jhem recorded, 16 sece the effactne
coerglion of the sysiem and for gthet lavlul purposes

Conrespondents snowkd note that gl cormmuncations ram Depanment for Cormmundas &9 Local Government may be
automabcaty iogged mandored giddfor regardes for laedul purposes.

FEERE RN Y T s

The aripinal of this cmuil was scanned for viruses by the Government Sceure Intranel virus
scanning service supplied by Cabled& Wireless Worldwide in partnership with MessageLabs,
LCCTM Centificate Number 2009090052, On leaving the GSi this email was centified virus
free.

Communications via the G5t may be awomaticelly fogged, monitored andfor recorded for
fepal purposes.

hop:fwww, castdevon.pov.ublemayl disclaimer him

This email was recetved from the INTERNTT and scanned by the Government Secure Intranct
anti-virus sernvice supphied by Cabled Wircless Worldwide [o partnership with Messapelabs.



(CCTM Centificare
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tegal purposes

&,

» Mumber 2000090152 ) In case ol problems, pleose call vour
ITHe iraiw

ey be auroinetically logged, montinred andfor recorded for
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MNovember 2010 2107

%ub;w:t RE- Publisher Access to Data pov.uk
Many thanks o keepag us infarmed, oo werll awalt a link b the ELDO dete

iy colleague
Holland Districs

Al grrange for the CLE transparency webpage and timeline 1o e updated with South
DUr“”“ fi's dataids.

kKing reganis,

Toompasspeintbusiness oo .uk]

The Soaith Holland Disinct Council data is now available

hito flerenw . sholland gov ukicourcilifinance'PaymentstoSuppliers.him [l be reg!stamg im an
gata gov.uk in the next day or go. The ELDC data will be later this week

fReqards,

Wetr Technology Specialist

Compass Poinl Business Services {East Coast) Lid
Cotngd Offices

Priary f2aad. Spalding, Lincanishire

PE11 ZXE

Telephone ]

Thank yau for your &-mall which | em passing to the data gov uk team so that they may amangs
putlisher access for you, Apologies for not geting back to you scongr on this.

it would be helpful i you could pleass send me a ink to the pages detailing ES00 expenditure for South
Holiand and East Lindsey Daslrict Councis when available, 5o (hat we may list them on the DCLE
transparency WebPages and timeling. ktany thanks.

Kind regards,

Tl Vramsparency Dhvisien
Looat Gavernment & Eseeamas Growth
reparment o Dommuntes & Loool Government
AiHa Elang House




Sent: Tussday, lovember 18, 2010 414 P
Tor LPDU
Subject: Publisher Access to Datagav.uk

Hi,

o Pyejust regrstered on data gov.uk and following the guigsnce hity/fdate gov ukiblogiguidance-

including-data-datagoeuk-index 1'd now like 1o have publisher access rights plesse. | wark fur
Compass Paint Business Services {3 new shared service owned by and working on behalf of
bath Scuth Holand District Councit and East Lindsey District Couresil} §would fike to be abla to
publist or behall of the two Buthorities, initially the £500 transactions data, bt other fesds will
foiiow. 2

Bly username isg
Regards,

Web Technology Specialist

Compass Point Business Services (Cast Coast) Lid
Coungit Offices

Preary Road. Spalding, Lincolnshae

PE1: 2XE
Telephoneq
Lincs Councils Te

e w COMpESERHbUSINESS Do W
From August 2, 2010 this service is being provided by Compass Point Business Scrvices
un behalf of East Lindsey and Svuth Holland District Counsils. Registered company
details: Compuss Point Business Serviees (Fast Coast) Limited. Eversheds Houwse, 70
Cireat Bridpowater Street, Manchester, M1 SES Registered in England, Number -
07289357 Notice of Confidentiality: This transmission is {ntended for the named
addressee only. It containg information which may be confidential and which may also
be privileped. Unless you are the named addressee {or authorised to receive it fur the
nddressee) vou may not copy or use it or disclose it to anyone else. 1f you have received
this trunsmission in error please utily the sender immediately.

This emai] was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure
Imtranel anti-vicus service supplied by Cabled& Wircless Warldwide in partnership with
Messagelabs, {CCFM Certificate Number 2009/09/0032.) In case of prablems, please
call your organisation’s I'T Helpdesk.

Cammunications via the GSi may be automatically lepped. monitored and/or recorded
for legal purposes,

PUR N T PFR T PR TS " we

Coresnondents shodid noce et gl commuresations o Deganmeal 1or Communtes and Local Govemment may be
sutomaboaky OReed, mardame andior moarded for wdul purpobeg

- ¥

Thiz ermat and any Fles ranamiltsd wilh & are Jrwale and inkercded so®ly o7 e use of the indednsl o eesily bowhich they 8re
acdressed. {f you are mot 1he Infenges recimer the £.mad aad arvy fikes have besn frangmitied to you in erral arkd 8y Capying,
drelrinutiag of other yge of he mfornasan cargained i tham 8 sircdy prohbese
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Eothing i ius Eanad rmessage snouets log mﬁbaﬁu@ af ethet legal cormiiment on e 31&‘? of the QGovermmand pnbeas
cartrmed by @ commumicaton signed oo bekall of he Sseralary of Slaw.

The Depgdrpeal’s comrpalar syslems may e monticeed snd comauinications carned on thern recarded, b securs the efsclive
aperaiios of e gysmm and dor oihar Eadl purpesas.

Coresacndsats Bhould 4052 Bigl §1 CoPmMuniEBons Fn Deparimend for Comenusities and Local Government may be
autornatecaby iogped, morstared gelfor tecorded for lawll purroEes

meew Ty L . e »x HER BT

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Govemment Secure Inrangt vi
scanning service supplicd by Cablef Wireless Worldwide in partoership with ?‘-ffm%iﬁ‘:{»&i’h
(OO M Certilicate ?\mnirzr 0090521 On Feaving the (351 this emall was certi fed virus
free

Communicationz via the GSi may be sutematically logged, monitored andfor recorded for

lepsl purposes.

This ernail has been scanned by the Messapelabs Emml Secunity System.

From August 2, 3610 this service is being provided by Compass Pont Business Services on
hehalf of Last Lindsey and South li{}liand Districs Councils. Registered company detai]s:
Compass Point Business Services (Last Coasty Limited, Eversheds House, 70 Great
Bridgowater Street, Manchester, M1 SES Repistered in England, Number - 07289337 Natice
of Confidentiality: This vansmission is intended for the named addressee only. It contains
information which may be confidential and which may also be privileged. Unless you are the
named sddressee {or authorised 1o receive it for the addressee) you may net copy or wse i, or
disclose it to anyone else. If you huve received this wransmission (o error please natify the
senuder immediately

This ermail was recetved from the INTERNET and scanmed by the Governmaent Secure Intrangt
anti-virug service supplied by C'abk_&.‘\r‘s. ireless Worldwide in parinership with Messagelabs.
(COTM Certificate Number 2009409:0032.} In case of problems, please call your
orpanisation’s [T Helpdesk. :

Communications via te G5 may be automatically lopged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.
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From

Beatr 3 Movembser 2010

Ta =

S sernditine Henis ovey £300
i

Thanks for this. s It still Falling for you?

Hilooks ke your firewsll, WebWasher, doesn't ke the way our M5 published docaments, 1
farve tested this link from both inside ool network and externally over the web and it waorks fine
gach tirme for me.

Thanks fof providing your 1465/8 interaction: Find out sbout yaur cauncils expenditure over £300. Cortey
should be added to the bisis on the Communsties web site sometimes today. The raason § am writing is that |
always check new links and apen the attached files,

[ coutd nat open the xis file and gof the following screenshot:
“x] ciab bmp

| thought { would bring this to your attention. The pdf file works fine.

Regards

Lozal Directgoy Programme Manager
Depariment for Communiyies and Local Govemmaert
Haome & Community Franchise
Zong TiF 3, Eland House
Bressenden Place
London 8WIE 504

Fax 020 7944 8837
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Thiz erwit ard any fes ransrsben eith | are privesg and infendad soiely fr (he usa of the @dividual B 20lty 1o which ey ane
adiressed #f your ata act the intanded recipent the E-mail gnd sny fles hewa baen rensmitad [0 yvou in eror and 2oy copying.
gistnfimian or cihaes use of ha miormalon cunlsinad 11 hern 18 sirotly prohiiiesd.

Hulhing o this Ermiail messsage amourts to = cordractual oo olber legal commetment an the pad of the Govsrnment ynigss confmed by &
sumrrimcafisn sksed on betsd of the Secreisry of State,

Tne Daparmsent's covoubar syslems may be maninred and cemmirglions carmad on fhem fecorded, 10 saours 1he efachive operalion
ab the syrten and for giner 9wbul puipases

Coresacnaents should nese mat @l commmunizalions ooy Departmeed for Comenueailies and Locel Gavernrnesn! rmay be avtamatically
icnatt. mordared srad/or recoroed for fawful purpozes

The ariginagl of this email was scanned for viruses by the Gevernment Secure Intranet virus scanning
service supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with Messagelabs. (CCTM
Certificate Number 2609/09/0032.) On leaving the GSi this emall was centified virus free,
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitred and/or recorded for lepal
RTpSES, _ _ AL - _ _ gl
Beacon Council 2009-10 Better Outcomes far People & Places

The Beacan of Beacons

This e-mail and any attached fAles are confidential and may also be Jegally privileged. They are
irgended solely for the intended addresser. IT they have come (o you in crmor you must not use, cupy
or communicate them W anyone, Please advise the sender and permanently delete the c-mail and
attachmenis.

Please nate that while Chorley Council has palivies in place requiring its stafT to use e-mail in an
appropriate manner, eny views expressed in this messape are those of the individual sender amnd may
nut necessarily refleet the views of Chortey Council.

Chorley Council may monitor e-mails sent or received.

This email wag received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-
virus service supplied by Cabled Wircless Worldwide in partnership with Messagel.aby (COTM
Centificate Number 20090900323 In case of problems, please call vour orpantsation’s [T Helpdesk.

Commuthications via the GSi may be antomatically lopged. monntored andior recarded for legal
pUrposSes,

Crorrespondents shaukd note that all commusications o Depanment dor Corenunszs and Lota! Govwarrengnd may be astamatically
kgged. moniipeed ard'or rescedad o [whil purpases

B i ey Wi i Ak D ]
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hepway.gov.uk [madlio hapaay.gov.uk]
Sent: Wednesday, December G2, 2010 2:00 Pt
To: contactus@oamrnunitieg goy, ul

Subject: Transparency & Aooountability in Loeat Government-Shepaay naw publishing!!

Please note that Shepway District Council has been publishing data of their
transaction to external supplies over £500 since September 2010 and have
just gone live with SpotlightonSpend.

Please could you lel me know whean this will be updated on your website?

Any gueries please let me know.

Thanks,

Group Accountant
Financial Services
Direct Dialf L
Fax: 01303 B5329G
: yshepway.gov.uk
www shepway gov.uk

Y WA L T 0 W 50 e e e e

The contersts and any attachments of this ¢-

mail messoge are conlidential and intended only for the named sddressees.

If vau have reccived it in error, please advise the sender immedistely by return emall
and then delete 1t from your

system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this transeission, or mis-

use or wrongful disclosure of information

contained in it is simieily prohibited. Shepway District Council cannot aceept labilivy
fisr any statements made which

are clearly the sender's wwn and net expressty made on behall of the council.

“

This message has been scanned with email filtering and virus detectiun saftware by 5
hepway Distnet Couneil
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- Zihouniioe gov uk]
08 December 2010 15 08
‘Heston COA&'

EEBIN _EPICKLES .
mary matlesd. madppariament u

Hubjest: RETL oot Gavernment Tramsparency (Hounglow)

[epr Heston Cha

iy corrernts g 85 Mllows.

Caurszil staffs vra usng reporting lool§ available wilhin s financial systam 1o generate (ke necessary repors
For he publicalion of peyments over £550. No agdiicnd sofwars modules are needad nd there J9 a5
rditanal et to e Cauncit of usmy this softwsrs 1 generaie payment infermation and ro payrmants are
being reade b Uit & or eny other thard panty Tor generabing thess reparts.

- The Counal hag pubiished pagmenis.over-£508 made duning Seplember2010 on-ilg wedgits - Detaiig-gf —
payrrants mave duning Cointer ard Noverrier 2010 wit be pitilished duning Desember.

Regargs

Frams: Heslen CDA [malto:contact @hestoncda.org)

bjact: RE: Local Gavernment Transparency {Haursfow)
Importance: High

Any ed when ves shalild exfsrt 3 resfonse, ghved yaor bwn tarpet from below is 2 days from nts?

Aegards,

Hestart £D&

Carmmunity - Democracy - Awareness | ¥, Heston CDA
Emall: contsctBrhestoncds.ory

Join gnd follow us o tentier - Bp | Deeater.com esioncda

feduce your Carbon Footprint, Yhink betore yoo grint,

From: Heston CDA
Sant: i

S«u; #E: Locad Gowernment Transparency (Mounshw)

ot a problem gy all. Heston CDA 5 mare Man one ifvlwithes! 4o addressing os a5 such 5 fine,

Essentially, we were hapoy wih yoor initlal respongae for the pnticipsted target date, We Just thought we
coald offer further assistance by way of introduchians green the Deiow reasordng end i te cogncit i 5)
faving to pay for the services of unit 4 and b for what exactly e, if unit & only produces the repants with

ORI
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the councii stit having 1o eee 45 own systems/rasources thareafler there miay by & mare inagvative and
cest effpetive method from organisalions and soletmns we are aware of,
.;"Zﬁﬁ
Henoe the offer to make introduciions [ provide ogtions far your cansideration £ yod can lgssa dergctly as
vou feel Baproprisis
4y

Rpgargs,

rlestan LA oy - .
Community - Demacraty - Awareness | v Heston CTDA
Ernail! contact@hestancda.org

Join and faliow us an twitter - http://twester com/hestonoets

Reduse rour Corbon Footpring, Think befora you mlng

: realio 4 Bhosnskaw g uk]
Sant: 2 lsovember 2010 15129
T Hestea CDA
Subjech: RE: Lot Gewernment Transpareney {Hounskow)

Daar Haston C0A

Thark you for your message |will precars g subsiantive response - could you give me your nama pleasa?

Repasds

From: Heston COA [mailis oomacdt Shestoredaorg ]
2010 10082

mary. mackod.mp@pariamend b
Bubject: RE: Local Government Transparency [Hounskow)
Importance: High

&

Thank you for your ermdil, Framy yeur emall, we assume that the suppher simply gengrates reports and
at the teuncit will ‘pubdish’ using a5 own systems,

Can you confirm cost implicabons and 10 whomT As this IS an additionsl roguirement/motule of the
counCit's systems, ong wauld sssume that bt 4 wel e chiarging the coundcl for this, Subsequently one
would assurne that this cost is covered Dy e tax payer? Can yau confirm?

IF it does cost «» 2Ry wey shape of [orrd - I aur vies thes S potentialty another waste of funds from the
pstder purse. Partimulariy at a bme of giobal pustesily fwatyres.

Viauid the cauncil be interester 1n an introgechion 19 2 system to delver this for fres? [f $0 pleaie sdveise
wrgently and we wilt do so. =

With mems?ﬂ

Regards, z

Heston Cha ®

Comrmamty - Democracy - Awireaess 1 W) Heston (T3A

Ermast. contact@pestonmda.org

Join mnc follow us on Uwdttar - fotp prtwitter parmfbesiandida

fedure your Cachom Foobpeenl, Thiak Badoss yow print,

Ug/122040
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Ta: Pestony T4
Crr Movor; ¢

Subject: #E; Local Governm

Drear MHasgion S04

Thank you lor vour mwissags.

The Counci is using ity corporsie Bnancial system, which iy provided ty 3 company caled Unit 4 {formerly
Aggrezan), 10 pererste repons of expenditure oeer £500. This infoorratan wil be putdisned on the Coencll's
wobsis in guoardancs wah the putiication of niformation requisgmends sof oul be the Government. Mo third
purtes mre wyvaived e process.

Regards
@&

Frome: Heston (DA [mim:tmm@hfnﬁmmﬁaﬂg]
Sent: 18 lNove ,

Hogie you are well, just wordenng if there {5 By news an this vet given there is onty Two weeks et io
yaur anucipated target date? _ o _

'3 s L -+ [ LIS o & & e | -
Wah thanss:

Regards,

Haaion TDA sy

Comrmanty - Defrocracy - Awargaess § W Heston CDA
Bl gontaet @ bestoneda. oy

Joity ang folicw Us on tvettor - Mot Awitter.comdbestonad g

Reduce your Carbor Foetprint, Thenk belove you pring,

Ffum: Haston CDA
Sent: 16 Novernber 2010 14:067

Thank pou very much For your response. THis ansesrs all gueries.

Incidenlaly, what system,softwirg dors Mounsiow Cauncl etend an usng and dass ¢ cost anything o
deploy this systwm?

15 1 outsedroed 1o the prvate sectar of 4 1 brng developef in-house by couwno! staffy
H sutsauresd, could you apvise ¥ whom/wineh mpenpany ?

With Thankx.

frgerds,

Heston (T30
Carmmunily - Democracy  Awarensss § ¥ beston CIOA

CBAZAZ0E0




Paged ol 7

Emal: gordactiheswoncds .org
Jain and foliow us on teiiler - Rtpcftwdrer comfhesioncds

Ragurce your Larhne Fogipring, Think befory pey pramt.

. ember 2010 11138
To: Hastor; LDA

sl GOVEITIRENt | ransparancy LHounsiow)

™

Dear Heston C0A
Thank you for yout message .

Tris has been Tast 1o me 19 réply &3 direcior o bnance

Thes issae i3 bemg dealt ith by the shared service cenire which is m the finance depastment

Hounslow Councll anficipases putishing cetails of its payments over E500 fom | Decerner 2210, This data
_ wif e publisised on the Coiscil's websAs and vis 8 prese ralzese. .

S:;iezse [malglFta lgza afice if | ¢an be Of further gasisiance

Hegards,

From: Heston CIA [malic oontas Rhestonoda oy §
Senty 11 Movember 2010 1054
Yo Mayor;

boai Gavetterest Transpidrency {Hounsiow)
Remermber 2 minutes szfmre &t 1500 Hrs GHT today,

Desr Haunsiow MayerfCoundlCaunclliorns,

% .
We were nable m find & single poirt of contact ernasd agdress for the council on 115 web sitg for the
following qlery .

B
We hope veu Can assist or powt us in the 7ight girechon,

¥

[N accordznms with the Prime Minister's and CLG Haadate, we belisve B coundils ant their coerncilior
have Now gpened their beoksfexpenditurg th puliic scrutiny.

Fram the Bstusg Hounsiow councd doos nok 3002ar to ne ane of these a3 vel.

could yau pheate pdvise:

B} By Wnen Hounsiaw Council aabicpates the publisting of datp to he camples?
b}  fbwvide Tiove dogs Hourdlow Councll intend on communicating/informing the publicatien of It Zata

1o all reselenis/oonstituants?
¢y IF prssible pleads providy thie necessery links (0 view the data?

Reteranoey

HHLg/ e COMIMURIDEE. gav uk/ncalovernment iransperencyf
R 2 fwreve communities. gov uk/lacaljovemmentransparency/locaigovemmeniespenditure/

GRALTAI0
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Thenk yot.

flegards,

Hestan TDA

Cominunity - Democracy - Awarengss bW Hesiol COA
Erpai; contantBnesionndi.brg

Jein i Totow Us ont beither - Witmo/ A witier comyestonoda

By post Sarban Foetprint, Think before yow prent.

TIHS EfaLRrara o eshatge Lustie oy & B B N LA A N t et P O POrdebenil Tl BRI T iE
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g Communities v Comumunities goeuk
& P and Local Goversment COmImsanly, DRPCrhes 1y neny
Ca
8 December 2010

Our Ref:  B81/038789/10
yig email: Your Ref,
Dhamsley.gov.uk

Local Government Expanditure over E500

Thank you for your email of 4 November2010. Your email has been passed io the
Directorate for Local Government and Economic Growth and | have been asked to
respond. | apologise for the defay in replying.

From January 2011 local authorities will he required to publish details of all their
expenditure over £500. We do not currently expect this requirement to extend to
maintained schoois. Local authorities' expenditure on gondsfservices which are
used by schools should count as tocal authority expenditure for this requirement.
This should include local authorities' spending of the proportion of the DSG thal they
retain centrally. Individual schools' delegated budgets are paid to them through their
local authority, but this should not count as local authority expenditure even where
schools use their local authorities’ aceounting system for their own accounts

Yours sincerely




From: -
Sent: uf Decem
Subject:

ber 2010 15:40
pacle gov.uk
ransperency in Lecal Government Conference

tt was good to meet you today. Hope you enjoyed the conferance and managed ta gat back to Poole safely.

Mere, a2s promised, are a couple of contacts at Bedford that you might want 1o cantact in finalising your precess for
signing off £500 spend details, redactng information and handiing FOI| reguests;

Anrabel sencies@bedford gov.uk - she's the Agsstant Director {Finance)
Meil mulroltand@oedford gov uk - he's the head of corporate finence

It will &iso be warth looking at Schitull's £500 spend dala to ses how they've sef cut their repors,

As | mentanad, if you did go ahead with eny events with citizans groups once you've published your spend data, we'd
ba happy 10 be involved, This would pravice us wih 3 useful insight 4to gata teracy issues at the local level. I you'd
like us to confribute on unpacking some key lacsl government linance issues we could da that oo,

Look forward {0 hearing from you.

Regards

DODT
Zone 3133
Eland Houss

Pleaze npte | work Mon-Weds
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polog: ur tha detay in responding o your engulry but i vou have not vet ientified the URL {or Thanst
Drstrict Council, it is: http Vstabstics dals gov uk/doc/iceat-aulhority 220N
Inorderto ﬁﬁd a UR! for councils, you naed (o do the Bllowng:
1/ Find the SHAC code for the coungil - Co tg the following site which shows 2 list of the SNAC oodes far ai)
kocal guthonties '
itk fveww pazhola co dkisnacioskep ohp
Thanet ;s Z5UN

2 Hza the SHNAC tés}& to find & UR| that uniguely identifies in this tase Thanet Districd Courssil - Plug the
SHAC code orita the erd of the UR| found in Anpendic | of e locel spending guidence found hers:

nttp fdata gov ukblogliocal-spending-data-guidance: titlp Astatistics dats gov. uliddocal-autherity/4 1UD
DECOMes

Wity Metntistics data gov. ukidoclonel-autharty/28UN. This is a URI for Thanet Distrct Councd,

| hope this is helpful and apalogees again for the getay in replyirg.

Kird regards,

b= Tearsparunoy Daisn

Loz qun_*z‘s"“““‘f -% E;:;e;g;‘m Gz

DP;L‘:‘ et Fur Corrsienss S nezl Covernmend
2okt Eland House

Fﬁf@r P:is"n Flacs

Lomde

; ;ﬂ}:m':’: goyvuk>

Date: Mon, Nov 1, 2000 at £:29 PN

Susbjuﬁ [Qu&simns} Uﬁi .

5 EE ccamrdata gov.ok

sent & messape using the contact form at bty “data goy uk/contact,

W are reguired to publish the name of the LRI that represents our council {Thanet} and § have done
a search on this site and coTldn't Mind it - can you help, This is part of the requirement to publish
sapplicr spend over L300,

Many thanks

Report as inappropeiate: hopdata, goy ub/mollemyrepoertsession/ 0110 60ch7c 8] 867

Thsis email was received Irom the INTERNET and scanned by the Guvernment Sceure Intranct anti-
virus sersice supplied by C&"ﬂc&‘ﬁ'ircicm Wuorldwide in p”inlmrsilip with Messagelabs, (CCTM
Cenilicate Number 2009:08/0032.3 In case of problems, please call your organisation’s IT Teipdesk.
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Conynunteations via the (51 may be automatically logped, monitored and/or recordad for legal
PUFPOSES.

BRUE R

Crerpspondents should notwe Shat &l commuaitalicas o Deparinent fog Commuailies end Locsl Gavernmant mgy be autasialically
fraged, moniomyd snding recoedded far laaful purpases. ’

b e O R A T T
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o NDRUSER

Subject

, - shhyrdbumbe. goy. uk'
v RE: burdens & reiz
Falia

ed grams -Rer Ending Naponal Indlcator MIZ7Y

Thanks for the emall - just o confem | nink the 7in Dec docements you're relsming to are the practitioner
guides published by e LG Seoup hera hitn Swwe idea pgov uldidkicore/nage. doTpageld=2Z37857E 7 1 know
they were warking through comments made on their documents.

confass | don't fully understand your poirt below about the integrated report, but would be v interested in
haw you have approached {he issue and how you have { are thinking of adapting systems. [ you have lime
for B disoussaan?

hyndbyurnbe.grsx.gov, uk]

Fromg

Sent: Thursd 4 '::ember {39 2010 1;1% p#4

By ndburnbcgoy.uk

Subject: burdens & related grants -Re; Ending Mational Indicator NI179

heiln§ :
Can YDU indicate phease tie present DULG and/for Parflamnetary tmetable for the Imended revocation of the
Regns shict came in from latter part of 2068,7097

(which had reguired authoriSes to publish the reckonable totals etc of CRSO7 [ NI 17_‘9 actual & forecast
cumudative Annual Efficlency Savings on the face of CTax hills (by billing authorities} and more so for
amcompanying leaflets, issued for 2009410, 2010751 - and woutd also have applied to 11/12 demansd notlces &
Jeatiers)

&lso of some concem here is whether the further instatmerd of related grants {revenus and/or capitaly should
nat still be recelved by March 2011, You'll recall that autherities recesved such spedial capttal grant amuouwnts in
or by March 2009 & March 2010; and revenue grants at same tme  and a further revenue amount (also
toward recurring costs incl'g print ete costs] wag to come to us by end of 2010/11.

Iiwhen we now delate thase existing parts of the CTax bills and Leaflets, this will still Involve osts {in pwn-
staff tme - and that of software provider Ia the case of bills inclusions eharge),  So shouldn't there be at
least another 'capital’ grant payment to us?

The Coalition Govt, eg via DCLG, dees appear 1o continue o recognise the burdends) on |ucal resources of new
initistives ar requirements fram the cerdre,

In Novemnber 2010, for exampie, we at Hyrdbum BC received a calculated share {some TOk] Cs‘f an overall 7
1.43m toward Extra Admininistration Costs assodated with supporting the NNDR one-year increase
in small business rate relief {SERR) - emanating from the Chancefior's June 2010 emergency budget
announcernests,  This iswhy I'm CCeing o NDORECcommunities.gsl.goy. uk

However - and 1realise that @ cifferent division within the DCLG may be dealing with this - the centre's
urging for the Online Monthly Publishing of Spending over 7500 has not, so far, induded any promise
of special grant to support B focal resource tmplications faking place (sfgnificant staff Gme In developing,
implementing inltially & cngoing, runming and reviewing / redacting before publishing, etcetc). AT HECan
assemblied grouy, tomvened by me, bas produced an integrated draft for a recent menth - ardd the live intro
15 currently mainly dependent on the latest view awaited from the \Leader of the Coundil fed by I, and possibly
others, made an appropiate related comment / suggestion In October during that 1st-159th Oct 2010
corsulation perod;  but no respunze appears 1o have been included in further documents from the céntre on
Tth December.

This is why ' alsa CC-mg this 1o

15508 &

itin DCLG. 1 may also emall 1o LG Transparency on that
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Can vou reply asap plea _ particularly on the tHiming I e efficiency info publishing Regns revocetion;
and my engulry In this email concerming the releted revenue andfor capital grant?

Fegards,
Hesd of Accourgancy Services,

Hyrdburn Borough Coundl,
it Lanca shire

10/18/10 503 PM 252

Dear sifimency cotisagues,

Since 2008 incal authoribes have been reguired 1o submit daia on cumulative value for money gains for National
Indicator 174,

Recenily. wa wroia o advise authorities Lo postpone coliection and submission of a8 NI170 dala perding futiher
annguncemernt : : . _ _

plinisiers have fon condirmed thet local suthordies will not be required (o suomit efficiency savings data theowgh
tiztonal Indicator 179 (value for money gains) again.

You ean use the foliowing hotank 1o navigate to e Dataub?s news page, where further information can be

found: : :
httpe: flwwe. hub infadlocal gov sk MIMWEBHUECommunications aspx

¢ Minlsters are ending the coliectian and submission of HE 179 {value for money gaing) with
Frromeectiate effect

« K178 outturn data from 2009710 will be nciuded in the publication of the DataHub?g contents,

s Ity July 2010 Blinisters announced their intention ta revoke the reguireament to inciude efficiency data on
councll tax bills and leaflats $0 WI179 data will not be nesded (or this purpose.

e Blinistars are clear regarding the need for counclls o continue axpmining what svary penny of tax payers?
money delivars. Redusing the impositien of top-down reporting reguireamants ke NIT73 will help give lopal
govermment mugch greater freedam to make their own decisions about where and how $avengs are found.

hzny thanks

Erfimency
Stratecy. Reverss end Camial
Cernmunidies and Locot Goeemment
BT Bland Mouse
Bragssenden Plaos

cinn DWHE 0L

This enad and zay Hes Faranied win @ ame pivate and mended solely for the use of Ihg Indtvdual or estlity b2 which ey ge
acdrassed. [ you are not the mtended recipient the S-ril ardd gny Tlag heve been ransmaied 1o you B Eor &N dny COpyng.
distribution or other use of the inkernatian comanad r ham is siriotly profdanied.
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Biothivg i 1hes E-mad messags Smourds [0 8 Sorrasiugl or wiher sl commuiment on tne gan of she Guvarnmaerd unlass canfirmed oy a
samyrnication sgned on penglf of the Secrslsry of Siela.

T Depatrnent's cormpuler gysterns may be moastdored and commupicalivrs carmed auf e wanded, 19 sscure the efleclive gperation
of b systnm and for ather iwhs pepases

Corsspongents should note that gl commmunicpiions borm Oeparimest for Corenusiied and Lacal Gavarrrnent gy b guicraticsliy
leggas. mordored grvlior recorosd dar iawhal puposes,

" piamn bnah o - w e

Thes ansmission i3 intencded for the named addresses{s) anly and may tontain sensitive or

protectively marked materal Up to RESTRICTED 3rd should BE Randled acooraimgly Unless you areg -~

the named addressee (ar avthonsad v receive 1t for the sddresses) you may Not CoPy ar use |y, or
disclese It o anyone else. If you have received this fransmission In error please notify the sender
immediately. All GCSX traffic may be subject to recording and/or morstoring in acordanoe with
relevant legisiation.

HAPORTANT The contants of itus emad and any attachments gre confidentiat. They are intended for the
rramad racipieniis) onfy,

If you have receivad Ims email in eror, pleass notify lhe system manager or the sender immediately and 4o
ot disclose the cortlgnls to enyong of make copses therao!.

*== g afe gcanned this email for vireses, vandals, and maliclous conternt, "

Wi i b VB W

Coreespardents should note that all cormuesatens o Department Tor Communilizs ard Local Greernment may be sulonaticaky
iogged, rontared angror recorded for tedul UIDOSEE.

e S [TE Y



rskevenage.gov.uk]
M

Fromé s Imaitne
Sent; Friday, December 10, 2010 3:09
To: contactus@oommunities.gov, uk
Subject: Local Transparency Data

Dear Sibiadam.

Steverage Borough Council will be pubkshirg their lacal ransparency data in the next couple
of weeks in ine with guidance issuetd.

The Council House stock for Stavenage Borough Council is managed by an ALMG ~
Stevenage Homes Ltd, In the guidance that has been written there is nod & raference 1
whether or not ALMG's must publish expendiure over £500,

| would be grateful § you could confirm whether Stevenage Homes Lid will need ta publish
their data by the 1" January deadine. :

fMany Tharks,

Corporate Procurement Manager

Stevenage Borough Councit
Daneshil House
Danestrete

Stavenage

EG1 1HM

Direct Dhal @€
Fax: 01438 252621
Ema

vsievengae gov bk

Foirow us an Twitter - D /hwitter comistevenagebs
Bepome our fan an Facabook - Diip MfMaceback comishes




From:
Sent: Monday, December 13, 2010 8:13 AM
Ta: 'contactus 2eormrmunlies.govuk’

Subjecty Cheshire East Snending over £500

Cheshireeast.gov. uk]

B,
Clmshire Fast Bareugh Coundl are now publishung el spend over €500 this information is available at

httg/fweey cheshirepast pov ukicouncil and demeccacy/vour councit/low the counctl works/cow

asil finanre ases

Piease can you add this 1o the list of Zouncils on
Bettpe H s Lo niies pov.ukdnoamovernmentsransparenoyfioalppyernmentespenditorefelivg

endituredatal

_Thanks,

FPracurarsent OHicer

Chaeshire East Council

Emperor Count
Electra Way

Crewe

CW1 624

chesiureeast gav uk

#*#iﬁk*&ﬁ&&ii*tal!ﬁ*ﬁﬁw*i*t**ﬁtddaﬁﬁiﬁtt!f*f?fif+****@fitiOffffftvffr
LB

Mote: This E-Mail is intesded for the addressee only and may include
confidential lnformation,

Opastloriced recipients are reguested to please advise the gender
immediately

oy telephons and then delete the messape without copying or storing
itk ar

disclasing ifbe conients Lo any obl#y person,

we have taken . Teascnable precautions to ensure that no viruses
are

tranemitred from che Ruthsrity to any third party. Copyright in thin
e-mais znd attachments created by us unless stated to the contrary
beiangs to the founcil

mmy Giabiiity (in negligence or otherwiss) arieing from any party
accing,

or relraining from acting on any inforxmaclion contained in this =& mail
in

hereby excluded.

Should you communicate with anyone ab the Tounctii by o-mali,
yvou consent to ug monitoring and rseding aoy BUCH COTrruspondanoe.
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Hind regards,

e T _ @wmis.net]
Sent: Tuescday, {)E}K‘ﬂmher 14, 2010 10:33 AW

To
oo
Subject: RE; Traﬂﬁparenﬂg and spend over £500

Hi there,
Further to the earlier e mail here is the web link for the WEST MIDLANDS FIRE SERVICE
httg::_#wwmfs,netiOur_PerfnrmancefSta’Eement_cfﬂacmuntm%_om!mﬁanwafencw

If there are any problemns. please get hack o me

Many thanks

fincipal Accountant { IFRS)

@eommunitles.gsl.gov.uk]

Cr mﬂmtu5@mmmunlhes gov.uk; Hulya Mustafa; §
Subject: FW. Transparency and spend over ES500

Dearffl

Thank you for contacting the depariment gnd informing us that the West #idiands Fire Authardy have
now published spending information onting,

| am passing you! enquiry 1o colleagues wha lead on this ares and will ensura that Wi Fire Autharnity
are added ta the DOLG transparency VWebPages. |t would be helpful if you could provide a knk 12
your WebPages with the spending details to my coligaguel opied in above)  Many
thanks.

P hope thig 18 helfpful

Kind regards,




Page 2 of 4

Looal aﬁ,z*ﬂfz”m:m 2 Eon :
Eﬁ;’_,}‘lm gyl for © it “5 £3 8. fen Grrvernmenit

.

4 Cland House

S s net]
Sent: Mcmn:?ay, December 12, 2010 157 Al
To! ‘comacusidcommiunities. gov.uk’

Suh;et:’t' T;ans;mr&ni‘g amd spend over £500

Hi there,

Fwork for the West Midlands Fire Authority.

They have recentiy begun to puhhsh this spending information on their intemet site
and want lo know whether it is possible to have it ntluded within the Communities
and Local Government site, along side the other Fire Authorties Could you get
someona to contact me and explain how this can be done.

Many thanks

Principal Accumani { IFRS)

Wiesl Bhitiandds Fore Setvice

Urless expressly sioted athermss tm mformanon confzned i Llus ermail g confidential and 1s

irtended r_:ﬁi-s; fo0 trae mormed recipenis. You mugt not Cﬁh,’;‘ istribute, of lake ary action or relianc
o j ur:sui*mn ﬁ iﬁii;ﬁi} Lre z::fthr:r informabicn contained in this e-mad & strctly prohibuled. IF

9 or please nolly us snmediale ly on G2 ARG GRG0 or retum it o

et aod e destny i

3
‘fl
&
5
ST
B
™1 E..

ol b punhe declosure under e Freeds
sty gegreat fPoms disclosurs the ::;:r'i::‘ic?hmaiatf ._*“.f
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This email was received from the INTERNET and scanncd hy the Government Secure
Frntranet snti-virus service supplied by Cable& Wireless Worldwide o purtnership with
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Messagelabs, (COTM Centificate Number 2009/09/00352.) In case of prahlems, please call
vour organisation’s 17 Helpdesk,

Communications via the GSi may be sutomatically lopged, monbtored andfor recorded for
legal purposes,

HRER KN bch B

Coredacndenly should nose that ¢l corrmonicativns lo Deperiment fue Commurades and Losal Goverirmierd may Be
wutnratealy logped, montared ardfor recorded far loelul purposes

WA B

Thes amail and ary files iransmited with & are private and infended salely for the use of the ndividual or entty 1o whish ey s
addreszed. f you 2re nal the riended recpient the Exmail and any #es have bren Emnsmitted ba yra in armor ard any eopying,
desrbehons or oifer wse of the mfermation contaned in them iz striclly pronibited.

Mething in {his E-rnad message smounts o s contractual or ather legal comemitment o ihe gt of ihe Gaverrant upiass
conrfirmad oy a cortmmurmcation signed on beta? of the Secretary of State,

The Qepariment's compule? Sy18mMs Moy DB IMCARSMET and communcabons Camed on thern recorded, bo seoure e effedtive
opstaiion of iba gyebam and &ir other lewlu! puposes.

Comaspondgnls snould note that all communecatioes fram Depanmant for Communges and Local Government may ba
automaticaty logget, momtared andior secarded for beedul purposes.

P e

The originad of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet vizus
scanning service supplied by Cabled Wireless Worldwide in parinership with Messapelabs,
{CCTM Certificate Number 2009/02/0051.) On l2aving the GSi this email was contified virug
fres.

Communications via the (%1 may be automaticatly lopged, monitored and/or recorded for
feoal purposcs,
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This email was recetved from the INTERMNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-
virus service supphied by Cabled Wircless Worldwide in piﬁﬂ-cﬁ;hip with Messagelabs, (O LTM
Certiffente Number 20090900325 In case of problems, please call your organisation’s T Helpd

Commmunications via the GSi may be auwtomaitcally logped, monitored and/or recorded for legai
purpase
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Coynciilor Alan Werd D’!i 5 E;i;%;sﬁlg

Executive Bember fur Flnance, Resources & Asazats
AP ARA

18 Decermber 2010 Minisier

Erio Pickies Esg MP -
Secrelgry of Stata — /{ _
Commurnitias and Local Govemment Subject 4 m—ﬂw:ﬁ
Eland House .
Bressenden Place

Loadon Dfﬁfja! w ;
SYWiE DU ' I

Dlear My Pickles

There has been 4 good deal of debate apout the Government's fransparency agenda
i local governmert cirtles and, & Bracknell Forsel, we arg cormmitad to publishing
&l the data wa can to mee! the targets we have besn sel. The guidance on gpend
data publighed by the LGA has been hedpfud and wa axped! to be fully compliant with
thee by fanuary 2011

YWhat concerns me though Js the target for tenders and corracts. This is @ far taker
order for most authorfites than spend dats. becauss, unlike spend, purchesing is
rarsly cordrolled centrally. In common with many of our peers, we operais a highly
davolved moeosl for Council procurement. Whereas our cendral professionad Lestn
handies all the largsr contracts, most of the rautine low tavel purchasing s done by
iiterally hundrads of operational ataff within departments. Dwur cantral database aniy
covers the larger, mare formal comracts Propossis to publish all tenders, raquests
lor quetation. individusl orders and contracts down to £500 thersfore present @
significent chellangs. Yet desprs thease inhererd orpancsational dificulties, we hees
as yel seen ne puidanca whatsoever, even in draft, on whal precisely is expacted,
For comprehensive publication of contracts and tenders therefore, the Janusry tanget
 beginning to look highly optimistic. Even the Royal Borowgh of Windsor snd
tlaidenhesd have not thus Far Bean able to publish this data.

f4y fear is that far from reducing buresucracy In local government 23 we intend, we
BrB int dangsr of treatry & whoie new swathe of administrative work for offizers wito
we wolld rather ses delivering front line services.

YVery besl wishes

RECEIVED

&w L"ﬁﬂ}bﬁ_ 22 DEC 2010

Councilior Adan Ward D CLG

EXECUTIVE MEMBER FOM FINANCE, RESCURCES AND ASBETS

DEPUTY CHAIRMAN OF THE EXECUTIVE

Brackned Fore=t Barough Gouncil, Ersthampstead Houle, Town Square, Srackrrell, Barkghis RG12 140
T 0T34 350048 F 1343 BSR4 Mipcom: DiRad 353045 weenw Drackned-ipast.govak




Page 1 of 4

We sprke. Thank you for yaur enguiry regarding onting publicasion of Buckinghamshire County Councll's
expgndiure aver E500. | apologise For the dalay i replying.

Wa well faed your cormirments (o the Local Putiic Data Panel for thaeir consideration when reviewing the local
spending guidance posied on the dats gov.uk site 8t this link: hilpJidets gov ulkblogfiocal-spending-data-
gudance However as b mentioned when we spoke you mgy find i helpful to look gt the Local Governmant
GSreup pracisoners guade g this ok - htip Mgtrensparency resdandonmment.oony.

t can provde the ioflowing response to your specific paints:

% - b order bo find the URYID for Buckinghamsehre Cotndy Coundl, vou nead 15 dothe 0llowing: Ce e
e 1 Find the BNAC code for the council - Ga ta the following site which shows a list of the SNAD codes foestl

local guthonifies: hitp Meeww pezholio co ukf/enaciookup php (BCC is 11)

i#] Use the SNALD code 1o find a URI that uniguely identifies in this case Buckinghamshire County Councd -

Plug the SNAC code onto the end of the UR| found in Appendix | of the bacal spending guidance found hers:

hitp fidata gov ul'biogrlocal-epending -data-guidance:

kip listetstics data gov ukid/icoal-acthonity/4 TUD becormes hitp statistics data gov ukidecocal-authorty/11. .
This i3 a UR| for Buckinghamshire County Council.

- Thes is the invesse admiber that 1% on the invoice wheeh the suppher gsends in bul pleasa also see the
rewaed 1.GA local spending practiionars guide, which suggests that supplier | mvoice& ghould not be included -
please refer ty "Payment datails” heading in the quide

ki fhguransparency resdand comment comifilesf2010/12/101209-Local-Spend-Data-Practitioners-Guide-

W12 pof

3 - Schoals - payments fo schoots fom BOC - s s the current message from the Departmant for Education
bul still under reviey: The accountability and trensparency of schools spending fincluding fraintained schools,
arademies and free schoals) end the role focal autharifies might have in this is siilf beng developed. As soon
as an approact has been sgreed for items of expenditura over £500, we will fet inlerested parties know. e
are commiited to increasing fransparency and informalion for the public about school funding and
expenditure. Wa are also committad o rnnmising buregucralic burdens on schools | so it is important that
arny new requirements we placs on scho!s are proportionate and non-Dureaueralic. Maintained schools
already pmwde expanditure inforrmation o the OFE throwgh the Cansistent Fingncial Reporting (CFR)
framework, From January 2001 the OIS will putilish infarmalion annualy abioul esch maistained schao!'s
exparliiurg usng this CFR data This spproach will provide greater fransparency on schoo!s’ spending whist
erunumising bordens on schools, The YPLA are reviewing acaderes’ financial reporting and momtoring
arcaggemients, and thew review s taking account of the wider fransparency agenda.

4 - Paymers to HMRC - Please the latest guidance available at LGID - parkoulany ths page -
hitpfgtransparency readandoomment com! 3-2-whal-should-not-be-published!

- Petty cash one-off and ad-hoc payments 0 indiduals should be incleded and readacted as necessary if
owver £E40.

& - The rwe from Tressury is that if the total value of an invoioe 8 £500 or grealer, then every ling within that
mvoice shal be repodad, even where any ane hine is less than £360. The exception to this 18 GPC journals,
which g report sources from the General Ledger and nat fam Accoamis Payabte. If the ruls was applad o
tha grand tolal of the journal [whech 8 always very large} every tiny amaunt would be reported which s
uncessatie Therefore the ruig is anplied ta each line of the GPC joumat regardlass of the grand total.
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7 - The Upen Govemment Lizence {under which the data and mformation that appears on data gow gk is
wensed) siates that “The Controfler inviles public gecter bodies owning thair own capyright and database
rights to permit the usa of their information under this licence.” As such the license can freely be apphed
essuming that the few caveats are chserved, as per hitp:Swww nationalarchives gov ukidosiopen-
goverrment-iicence/. |deatly, data shoutd be published to data.gov.uk as well as appearing on your gwn
websile, as dala gov uk represants a central portal for public secior dats that enables citivens to readily
acsess datg from 2 cantrat hub,

| hope that this is helpbll, please fel us know i we can be of funher assistance.

Kand regards,

— Forwarded message
From+gs e i hoeksee gy ks

Dale: Wed, Nov 2, 2000 a0 11:14 AM

Subject: RE: [Questions] Publishing details of £500 payments
To: "Data.gov.uk Team" <icamigdata povuk>

Hi

It's been a week since | sent my email, but 've still had no reply rom the Dept for
Cormmunities & Local Gowt.

 would appreciate a response gsap so that | can start work on preparing the data, as this
Inoks as if it will be a fairly time consuming task.

Regards

Senior Fingnce Accountant {Systems & Processes) .
Finance Planning & Reporting -
Bk Flcor, Mew County Ofipes

Buckinghamshire County Council

¥ Huipus save paoer  pIoo3e ann oot s womad unless you ety need 10

From: Data gov.uk Team [malito:teamEdata.gov.uk]

Sent: 28 October 2010 09:36

Hpdud@communities.gsl.gov.uk

Subiect: Re; [Duestions? Publishing detadls of £500 paymants
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Mary thanks for your email. I'm ferwarding this onto colleagues at the Depariment for
Comynunites and Loeal Goveriiment, who bas g central tears leading on this work
Chdudreomemumilies. galpov. ok ) and will be ghle (o respond o yosr gquerics,

Belarey thanks,

Fhe data.pov.uk team

On Tue, Oct 26, 2080 at [HET AM, backser goy,uk™ wrote:
bent a message using the contact form at bpsdaagov ukfoontact,

At Buckinghamshire County Council, we have started to colleot information about £300 payments
in readiness for publication on our webesite, In the course of this work a number of questiong have
urisen. |wouid be grateful i vou could provide me with a prompt response 1o the following:

] Column ‘5 asks For a URL to identify the a’uﬂmﬂu How do we find our id for this?

2. Column 3 ssks For Invoice Number, Is this the posting number held in our sysiem for the
imvoice, or the supphier’s own invaice number?

3. We have a mixture of schools where some have Jocst bank accounts (LBA} and some do not.
For LBA schoods we do not bold details of supplier payments on our corporate system, so we
would need 1o implement a process for these 3L§113Lﬂ:: o provide the details from their S:i‘kiis
syster. Should we exclude schools from the data we publish? -

4. We make payments to HMRC for tax deductions for sub-comtractors as part of the construction
tax deduction scheme. Shoeuld these be included in the data we publish?

5. Aswell s payments recorded sgainst supplier aceounts we also make payments from Imprest
pecounts. These are unlikely 1o exceed £300, but if they do should they be included?

6, I, as the puidelines indicate, we show payments and then break these down by individual
invoices because they are coded to o range of services, and then break these down by line items
hecause of multiple-coding. his will produce an enormuus amount of data. Is this really required?
Wauld it not make more sense W publish details of all invoices over £500 rather than paymenis?
7 How do we apply for a re-use licence? '

Thanks and regards

Repont as smppmprzuw hopdatapoy uk‘mollomreportsession' ] 010203946607 6e4+
Butkinghamshire County Councl]
WisE our Ved Sxa . WL Mwisw DUckgsoc ooy ok
Buckinghsmshire County Council Email Dinciaimar

Jotn The Bucks Debate: wws buckscs.gov.ukibucksdebate

Trig Email, gnd any sHachments, may cortan Projecied or Restrcied mfarmetion end s Imended sobely for the ingdeeriuad o
whom it tg addressed. It may contam sensthve gr protecheely merhed malerial end shoukd be haraied scoorsnaghy. I his Emai
has heen msdrectad, please notily ihe auihoe of postreassenfbuckacs gov v mmadiately 5 you are not the miznded recipon
yOU miust not disciasa, dsiritata, copy, point ar rely an any of the inforrmation conlained in b or sflached, ad 8l ceples muat b
destad avrrediaiely. Whils! we tale reasonabte 10 to fry to identdy any sofiware viruses, any atischments to thsy Emad may
neveribeless comam vicuses which oor sntevesug soflware [ag failed {6 Kenliy, You ahould tharsdore carsy Dut your bwn anb-
virus Shecks before opening any documents. Buckiegharrshra County Courcitwill nod accept any Lkabiidy for gamage cavsed by
compider virses emanatmg from any attachment or olher daoument sepphed with his e-mad Ad BCSx raffic may be subgct to
recording and £ of mondorng in aceordanca wilh resgyvant wgpslation
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Ths waws exprasssd in this amail gre not recessanly theae of Buckingtmmabhig Counly Deuncd nless explicity stated,

Thig fogtnote s confirns thal this amsil hes been swept lor canlent snd for B presence of compider vinesss.

Thig email was recetved from the INTERNET and svanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-

virus service supplicd by Cabled Wircless Warldwide in parinership with MessageLabs, (CCTM

Centilficate Wwnber 20090900323 Inn casg of problems, please call your organisation’s I Helpdesk,
e 7

Communications via the GS1 may be automalically lopped, monitored andfor recorded for legal '

PUIPOSES,

e bk bl A A S SRR W DA R T R B W W RS T T

Corpspardents ghoul note that gl comrmuncations io Departrnent for Sammunitlies and Loca! Govermment may be auismalicaly
fogged, raoittdred andivr faconded for lawdy! puepcess

UL bk b -
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From
Sent: 21 Dece Ui i34
- : _,thh.dd&-gﬁ\ Ltk

‘:!zhjw: b TW: Coungil Spending Data abowe £300
Thark you for your email [s the eGRtas Ue sceount

The infarmation has been ioadad on to the systerm and will be incleded in the next update

Hast wishes,

Local Sovervment & Coonpenis Growth

Ffor Commuemidies ard Loosl Goverrsment

Pwotk part-time and oy working days are Tuesday, Thursday and Friday. My job-share padrer is

gnlichifieldde. gov uk]Y

Sent: Friday, December 17, 2010 6:58 PM
To; ontactus@communities.gov.uk
Subject: Council Spending Data 2bove LE00

- Heilio
| advise you that the spending data for Lichkeld Distnet Councill was published this week and can be viewed al

hup tspending tichfielede gov ukf Could you please confirm teceipt of this email and that the Council will be
added 1o the tmeine on your website

Thanks,

Wlas & mail ard any atbashmenbist, Iz conflldertial and may be legally priwiieged.
aﬁaﬁe*see If you are nokt the addresses, disszeminatieon, copying or use nf thiag =
pronibived and mey be unlowial, L y2u are mot the intended reciplent please inl
destroy the e-mail, =ny attachmentiel and any copics.

BILoLiabiiity for owizosss Lz oswcluded o Uhe fuliest extent permitfed by law, It

otherwice check this «-mail and any attschment{s) .

4
¥

& oo b - - o LI ‘-l . - = » HEETR T e P e ) Y - - b ]
Uelpns otheraior stzted (26 vigws grprezsed o Lhis meszsage are those of the dndd

may be construed Ly this e-mall.

Emails may be ronltcred and you are taken to cansent to this monitoring,

This email was reegived from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-
virus service supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with Megssagebabs, (CCTM
Certilicate NMumber 2009/08/0052.3 1n case of problems, please call your organisation’s 1T Helpdesk,

Communications vig the GS may be automatically fogped, monitored and/or recarded for legal
FUITICEsES.

s 4R b ik T W WG

Lerespandents should nete thet 8 comvnuracations 1o Depardment for Sommunites and Local Govemmenl rmiay be aolomalicalky
o, momtared sndfor recorded for laelid pumposes
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From: localdir
Sentr 77 Decersther 2000 10:34
T

ety RE: Supplier Spend over £300 _
wgniks for tha link - 've added i o our system and will 81 DCLG Trangparency team know 8

poae thesr records

chears

L ceal Direcioowv

graveshanm.gov.uk]

Sent: Wedne ecember 22, 201 M
To: locatdin

Subject: Supplier Spend over £500

Please could you advise on link this authaority's data on ‘i;rafhsgarency on themdrrefat gov websie?

The link to our data is:
hitp_ ffaww graveshem gov ukAransparency

Reagards

Service Performance Anafyst
Transformation and Finance
Gravesham Borough Councl

Telephone@
Email:

Gravesham - a Place of Choce
w4 Please consider the environment before printing this email

GRAVIESHAM BOROUGH COUNCIL

This Email, and any witachments, may contuin Protected or Restricted information and is intended so
wirus software has failad to dentily. You should therefore carry vut your own anti-virus checks belo

This email was received Gom the INTERNET and scammed by the Government Scoure fntranet ami-
virus service supplied by Cabled Wircless Worldwide in parinership with MesssgeLabs (CCTM
Certificate Number 20090900323 In case of problems, please cull your organisation’s FF Helpdesk.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recarded fur legal
PUIPOSES.

e T AT e

T YT T W e ¥ ko
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Cariesponderas should pale thal 8 cormunicdtisns o Depadinen! far Cormunidies end Local Gavernmend may be sytomatically
logged, marmizred sreddar recarded for lewiul porpoxes.
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Loeal tz-'azzgpmncy publicalions on Laclt Larecigay page 133

From: localdir
Sent: 12 Decornher 2080 1338

Subject: RE: Loval renspereney publications on Local Directgov

on Locsl Dueclgoy. Doyouwantmain
egistered oy wall -

Thanks I've & as ine prmary contacliwel ponal offi
remave your detals ram the systern? Also we haves
should | remove thetr detalis?

cheers

S&rrt k‘.‘eﬁnsasa:ay, Decembier 22, 2010 1:22 PM

subjed Rﬁ ca frarispamnc:y‘ publlcatons on Locad Directgoy

wmwﬂw.mww_,__Hr,.M i i

| have recently handed over the Local DirectGov tasks to our Comms and Marketing Team.

Picase contactf’

Thanks

enior ICT Solutions Analyst

From: bcaldir [mailto:LocalDirectGovi@rommunities.gsl.gov.uk]
Sent: 22 December 2010 10011

Subject: RE: Locai transparency publications on Local Directgov

i 1 have

The wehk portal officer for MCC with access to the Local Dreclgov admin sysiem i5 4
copied in

"he service 1D for this is LGSL 1485 - any problems adding the fink pleass lat me know

cheers

Local Drecigov

eneES e gov ik ]

S-ent‘ Manfia’y, December 20, 2010 4:
To: |oealkdis
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E.ocaf transparency publications on bocal Lheeclgoy P

Subiject: Laral transparency publications on Local Directgsy
Hellg,” "o ¥

Newcastle City Council have recently started publishing the supplier payments over £500
information. ¢ ..

As part of this prmcesa we wish {o include th ?nks gAthe Local G:ra’sﬁ@au’%shﬁli& but b am
at a loss as lo who | need to contact within our authority 1o progress this.

Jould you be able to provide me with the name(s) at NCC so that we can amangs the links
accordingly,

REQQ@S, {;*; 3 3 oo f%&:

Eemm Acuountant

B !féCi Lme

Inewcastia.gov.uk

Financial Systems and Accounting Team

Finance Divisioh™ ¥% - & % s & ¥ e
Chief Executives Direclorate : : :
MNewcastte City Council

Rmm 505, Civic Centre

*neowcastie Upon Tyne

ﬁ_NE’QQ 1RD .

Web Site www.newcasite.gov.uk

Pieasso consider the environment before printing this e-mail

¢
This emar snd any fies ransmtted wih 4 are confoderdizl and
tlended solaly ov the use of the individual o @niity (0 whom ihey

arm addresged. I pou have recaived fhe email In eror plaesa nonfy

he system menager.

&=

A4 incoming and outgoirg email carenis ans seanned 1o ensure they comply wih Mewcasiie City Cauncls Emad Policy.

Thet tooinale algo candirns that Ihis amail MBs5808 Nas been swept for the presencs of compuler wuses,

& * d
Clty of Mewsastie wepsile - Map frvaw newcaslie goy uk
Hencasile Schoris websiie- hitg e nawcastis-sohools.oog uk

b eyl w;&

Ge
Direcigor T hlip eves, deacigoy gov.us
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This cnail was received from the INTERNET and seanned by the Gavernment Secure [ntranct anti-
virus service supplicd by Cabled Wireless Worldwide in partnership with Messapelabs, (COTM
Certificate Number 200%/0940032.) In case ol problems, please call your orpantsation’s [T Helpdesk.

Comunications via the GSi may be autematically lepped. monitored aadfor recordid for legal
purposes.

e W N R F R R E 8§ T T

Canespensars ghould nols thal 8! cemmunicatians ba Deparirent bor Coonroupites and Local Governmant may be sulomatcalty
toggred, menioceed gndiar recarded for lawiul purpases.

- " Tt + T 1Y

A B A RLLLEE ]

This emadl and sry files bangmified win & are private 2nd mleaded solely for the yga of tha ndividual or eatty 1o which they sre
addressed. i you 202 nol the niengad recpiand the E-mas and arry files have boen bansmdated (o you in error and any copying,
destnbubon of alher Usa of the mlomBion cartzingd 1 them is sirictly prohioled,

Meghing I (his E-mest message 2moorms fo a contraciug! b olher kgal corvmbmant an the part of the Govesrment urdsse confivmed by 8
conimenicalan gred on behiglf af the Sexetary of Stale.

The Deparrment’s compuler systems may be mondorsd and communicaiions carried on thene recorded, (o secure the efforiive operalice
¢ the $ysiem and for oiber lawiid puepases.

Coragpondents should note that atl commiumicalions o Degartrognt far Cammunilies and Lecsl Gowernmant mey be auomabcsty
fequet. montared ardion meeoerad far lawhil pLIDOSSE

CRREREERAT Y T T Ry

The oripinal of this email was scanned for viruses by the Gaverriment Secure Intranet virus scanning
service supplied by Cable& Wircless Waorldwide in partnership with MessagebLabs, (COTM
Certificate Number 2009/09:0052.) On leaving the GSi this emaill was contified virus free.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically lopped, monitored and‘or recorded Tor legal
PUTSes,

This crail was received om the INTERNET wnd scanned by the Government Secure Entranct anti-
virus service supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partoership with MessageLabs, (COTM
Centificate Number 2009709:0052,) In case of problems. please call your orpanisation’s [T Helpdesk.

Cammunications via the GSi may be automatically legped, monitored and/or recorded for lepal

PR PFTIFey Yy



ent.gov.uk]

Sent: 23 December 2010 16:27

T
Crd
Sulipect: R

Byent.pov.uk
£.D0 Transpareney links

[maittod

coarmsritiss.osigov k]
r 2L 14:35

Tranéparency links

When you trigd adding the service did you tick the "supported” bax?

cheers

% [ raiito 8 brent.gov.uk)

ember 73, 2010 12:51 PM

oy

Cr: en:.gmr_uk
Subject: LDG Transparency finks

Ve have pages for all three of these services. 828 is working properly as it exists in
LDG admin. 1485 and 1573, exist an your xis but not in LDG admin, | have tried 1o
add them manually (by creating a new service} but ihey stilf do not appear.

Cur pages are:

1485 http-fweann brent gov ukfopendata. nst/panes/LBB-20
828 kip ffwww brent qov uk/procure nstiPaces/LBR-1
1573 hitn fiwewrn brent goy uk/hame nef/Panes/i BE3- 1094

Please can you adwse, |s there another way of doing this?

Many thanks,




e jal DI : M - — Shﬁfﬁdd
Commarea senicee T P"RECEIVED City Council
Towr Hall, Sheffield 51 2HH ;

22 NOY 2018

Diats ms Posimark D C LG

Cur reterence: SO2761

T

DEPARTMENT FOR COMMUNITIES & LOCAL GOVER Coef Gipdd s
éﬁ?\fE Z‘J%U g : :
LARD HOUS
LOMDGH LG
SWAE 50U

Public Reporting of all External Spend

Eheffiald Ciy Councl is committed to beirg opén about how moch i spends with exbermal
aupphiers. We alreatdy publish on our website detalls ef sl Councll Contracls,

Thae new Government now wanis us {0 go @ step further and the Secratary of State for
Communities and Locat Govamment has racently writlan to aif Jocal asthorities requesting thil
all Councils publish sl expenditure over E5C0, ro fater than Jamuary 2011, thie is to increase
tranaparency across the public sector. In respons o 1his request ths Council will now ba
publishing this data on ity wabsite,

Chd of courlasy wa ané Intorming you that the maney wa pay 1o you wilf be open and amessibl'a
to the public, we only intend to pubdizh the data specified i e current govemmaent guidance
avaitable to ug which ks

The Supplier's name

Trangacion dats

frmpunt paid

Frayment 1efergnce humbar

industry classification {8.g. Thomsaan classificalion) and expendilure ypa dsscription
Qrxginaling business unil (8.9. the Council service authorising payment)

W have been very careful to not expase personal evformalion & g. individual payments for
Adopitrs and Fostering and Childcars Services. payments io ndividuals for care packages,
rerxt of ¥in paymeants, tare related payments, refunds, expenses, sorvpensation peymants,
cedundancy snd salary related paymenls. This type of data is not normally public end has besn
ratmovet fram the data s compiance with Data Proiection law.

Thes data will be published on & monthly basis. the first publication being the Decermber spend
dake &y January 2011, .

Should you have any questions aboul the process or data pleass tedephona the Commescigk
Senices Process 1aam o (0114) 273 G144 or by emall to:
commerrigisenicpefebwitinld coy Gk

Thank you for vour co-operation
Yours fadhiully
Barry A Mellor

Barry A Melior

Commarcial Director " INVESTORS
IM PEOPLE




101333 Southampten eaquiry.txt

The Local Government Group have produced a practioners guide to publishing new
cantracts and tenders data, and this is avaiiahle hers,

htto://lgtransparency . readandcorment. com/

Bexy wishes,

Local Government & Ecanomic Growth
Denmartment for Ccommunities and iLocal Government

[ work part-time and
job-share partner s

ared

ng days are Tuesday, Thursday and friday. sy

----- original Message-----~ _

from: Do-ngt-repliylicommunities.gov.uk [mailto:bDe-not-reply@communities.gov.ulk]
sent: Thursday, December 16, 2010 10:22 aM
To: CONTACTUS

subjectr: General enquiry via wew. communities.gov.uk

Below is the guery which wias submitted hy
; Hsouthampton.gov.uk) on Thu Dec 127 GMT 2010
The enguiry type was: General Enguiry

and the query was:

Dgar sirs

code af practice for publication of Invitarfons vo Tender and final contracts
aver SO0

I refer to the above and enguire gs to whether any codes of practice or guidance
are heing made in advance of the requirement to publish ITT's and final
contracts over 500 from January 201L.

any feedback much appreciated

#«ind Regards

The original of this emall was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure
Intranet virus scanning service supplied by Cabledwireless worldwide in
partnership with Messagetabs, (CCTM Certificate Wumber 2009/09/0052.) On Teaving
the G5 this email was certified virus free.

Cormunications via the GS1 may be automatically logged, monitored and/or
recarded for legal purposes.

Y EFEFEE P O R E R G S AR AN PO L SR LR R E R E R E LR F Y h Ak kARG AN A P R R RSy

carrespondents should note that all communications to Cepartment for Communities

and Local Government may be automatically logged, monitored and/ar recorded for
Tawful purposes.

RO PR P E R R RN LR R R T A AR T R AR AR A RS R AP O U R RO P F R C O R P T N P A AN T AT S e s e b b ik

Page 1



Page § of 2

Fram: Jocaldiy
et _’“ Decenther 2010 11:54

spending

You shauld add this fnk - htig:feresw andridge gov uk/YourCounci¥Financialinformation/spend ko info the
Loeat Directgov 2dmin interface for LOSL 1486/LGIL 8 this ensures that 2) users will find the page via the
Uirectgov search focator end b} you'dl be added (o the list on The DCLG websits -

ity veww. communites gov ukiocalgovemmentiransparencyfiiocalgovemmeniexpendiured

{Eyaw need any help publishing the bnk an Local Directzav then pleass gl me know

chpers

Local Direcigav

& [mail e
Sent; Thursday, December 23, 2010 11
Tos bacaldir

Subject: Cound| spending

btandiidge.gov.uk]
A

Hi

We have put cur caunci spending on cur webste and we gre trying to publicise this as recommanded balow.
The problem s we dan't know how ta el these areas our information esasts -§ have contacied the openly
tocal websie and asked them to add our informator « we have an open data page aiready listed,

Pleasa can you telf us what we need to do?

Wa have the following pages:

hitp A tandridge.gov ok YourCounciFinancialinformatian’spend. hitm

http theww tandridge. gov.uldYourCouncillGataP otectionFreedomefinformation/opendata. itm

T

“Publicising the data
Apart from publishing the data on the local authority website, local authorities may want to make it more
widaly known that the fata s avadable. This can be done by shanng or registering the data through:

e direct gov.uk
« {he national data portal on dala.gov.uk
¢ the Lccal Govermment Goog'le list. whech updates the Department of Commundies and Loca!
Govermment's [OCLG) Iocat trangparency pages
o regional data gtores such as e London Datasiore and the West Mudlands Cbservatory
Local councll spending data scorefinard — on Google Spreadsheets
Direct.gov provides a central website, with links to public services, and has recently set up a Iink to
the publication of open and expendilure data. Each local authority has & registered web contact that
informs direct.gov sbout any new onling service for thelr authority, '
Find nut about details of councl expenditure over 520 - on the direct.gov websita
Guide to publicising spending data on BCLG Websde - on Lopsl Sovernment Transparency websie.
http v idea gav ukfididoore/page da?pageld=21407431"

_i] Tandndgs
Log

Tendridga District
Council

Tha Council Offizes
Station Road Eas
Cretead Surrey

Communications Manager



Page 2 of 2

FHE OBT Palicy Unit

Ted
Fax IBE3 722015

;
tandridge gov.uk |
wary tanednidne gov uk

v pone

o rRaEy nded o

£

e fahiet @lugl sereast vesimg e st nngh ries

This e-mail has been scanned for all known viruses by MessageLabs on bebalf of Tandridge District
Council

Thiz email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Gevernmsent Secure Intranst anti-
virug service supplied by Cabled Wireless Worldwide in partnership with MessapgeLahs. (COTM
Certiticate Mumber 2009090052 In case of problems, please call your orpanisation’s I'T Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSimay be automatically logged, monitored and'or recerded for lepat
[UIpOsEs. ' '

L e e e e T Ty D]

Cormespondents should nole that o corrrunicatang |6 Deganmmerd for Cormmunities and Logel Government may be sulomalically
logged, morsared arddior recorded for reid pumoses




From:

Sent: 10 1237
To : Foburnley gov.uk
Subjoct: Trangparency data

M

e cannot lead your link foe expenditure Sver £300 min s LDGAEMIN syslern as 4 takes so
long ta cannect et the syslem assumes the link is beoken.

The link we have 3

hitmwers burntey gov uklsitelsoripisdosmtoad_info phipPdowrdoadi D= 1592 APHPSESS [Dshe o
e28hdbeb2oBed 7 n 730757350000

YWhicn is very bong and st In the format you normally supply. Can you help?

Regards

Loes Dlrea‘lv Programme anager
Department for Communities and Lotal Government
Home & Commeanity Franchise

Zona TIFS, BEland House
Bressenden Place
London S E DU

Wisit DCLS's e-mewsroom www communities gov ukinewsroom and oliow us 8t
aitp dwiter comfCommunitigstiK



Local transpareney publications on Local Lirectgoy Page 1 of 3

From: localdir

Sent: 3 her 2010 0953

subiect: RE: Local transparency publications on Local Directpov

You need 10 acd LGSL s2recs no 1465/LGIL & [with the link to the page on your webslie) to Logat Directaoy
using e admia interface - you need 1o 9o o Link data/Garea dats - seroll ta the battom of tha pags - click on
thie add new service beton and then fill in LGSLAGIL and URL fislds and fick the supported box and the adg

The Local Deirectgov admin interface URL is https:/fadmin tocaldirect gov, uid/LDGADmenistrations and vour
userpame s REDACTED and your password is REDACTED

Abthoug oesn't provide 2 kol in B ernand below I'm assimdng that the link you nesd 1o
upiosd is

harps e pesvoasthe gov ubstone nslu ' opendatapigments "ependocamend

i you need any further help - pleass et ma know.

c:al Cirectgoy

h B [ Finswcastle.gov.uk]

Sent: Wednesday, Dectmber 29, 2010 11:09 AM

To: locaidir

Subject: RE: Lol transparency publications on Logal Dirertgoy

Thanks for that, Am | right in assuming that these will links/pages will be added
automatically? Or is there anything specific | nead to do?

Regards

SemoW Gnteni Officer

Communications and Marketing Division
wrarw neweastle gov uk

Diraciorate

Newcastle City Council

Civic Centre

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NEDO 2BN

inewcasiie.gov.uk

Please consider tha environment before printing this s-mail



Loval transparency publications on Locsl Dircctgoy Pape 2 ol 5

From: localdir [malito: LecalDirectGov & mmmunilies.gst.gov k]
Sent: 72 Decomber 2010 16:49

Subject: FW Lol transgarensy publications on Loce Directpoy

i have set you up with an accaunt an our Local Directgoy admin intedace.

The URL for it s h;tt

nd f'ad 3
your password | '

lacaldirect.gov, uk/LDGAGmInistration) and your username |s

There is a user guide avaitzble to download on your home page when you tag in but let me know if you nead
any help with using It 8t any tme

cheers

Local Dsf&{“:tgmf

Fnewcastie gov.uk]
10 £:23 P

To Imald
Subject: RE: Loce! bransparency publications an Local Directgoy

Hi

| have recently handed over the Local DirectGov tasks to cur Comms and Markeling Team.

Please contact

Thanks

CT Sgiutions Anatyst

From: localdic [maitte: LocalDirertGovEcommunities.gsl.gov.uk]
Senl: 22 December 2010 10:11

Sub;ect' RE: i.n::cai transparency pubsications on Lecal Directgoy

The web porial officer for RCC with access 10 the Local Directguy admin system is
copied in

who | have

bhe service 10 for [his is LGSL 1465 - any problems adcing the link please et me know



Focal ransparency publicatons en Local Direcigoy Page 3 of 3

cheers

Le=Tutdntaly

L mailb
onday, December 20,
Ton localdi

Subject: Local transparency publications on Local Directgoy

Hellp,

Newcastle City Council have recently started publishing the supplier payments over £500
information. _

As part of this process we wish to inciude th links on the Local Directgov website but | am

at & loss as to who 1 need to contact within our authority to progress this. o

Would you be able to provide me with the name(s} at NCC so that we can arrange the links
accordingly.

Regards

Sanior Accountant

Direct Line:
Email. ewcastie gov.uk
Financial Systems and Accournting Team
Finance Division

Chief Executives Directorate

Mewcastie City Council

Room 505, Civic Centre

Mewcastte Upon Tyne

MESY 1RD

Web Site www newcastie gov.uk

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

A n neErw

Tihix priad and say fes ansmilted with § sre cordidential and

rilenoer solety 1of e wge of the indaigugd Or grany b whoen they

are gddregsng If you nave recewad 1s §Mal 1 er1or paase aoty

e SyRter MEnsgar

AL meeening Bnd olitgoing mmll SOMaME 2% stanned b enswe hey cormply with Newoasts Loy Couarifs Erad Folicy

Thus foainsts s confirms. thas [he erail message has been Seaepl or the presence al SomoLegr yiruses



Lucal transparency publications e Local Lirectgoy Page 4 ol 5

iy of Mewcastle wedsils- hith ey E02ETR GOV 1K
Flewoasiie Sohonls wehsie - hifp fwwy PawCasieaoinots org ok

Dlirerdgor - Bl ey gracigoy gov uk

wn wane P AT LEN 0 RS ED N O NTTETR T R W

This email wus received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-
virus service supphicd by Cable& Wireless Waorldwide in partnerstip with MessageLabs (COTM
Cortificme Nunber 20090%0052.) In case of problems, plesse call your organisation’s 1T Helpdesk,

 Communications via the GSImay. be automatically logged, monitored and’or recorded fordepal

PUIpPases.

Conrespomtiants should note Mak 84 commumicabons o Deparment for Coernmunges end Local Government mey be sLigmaheatly
Wogpad, mendpred andiar recoesad Tor el pupicses. . . . . . : o

Thea emiail Brg any files ransmntled wih & arg prwate and inlended eoledy far the use af the ndividual of anidy e wtuch tey A
gddrassed 1 you gee not the mignded recprnt the E.mail &nd any Tes have been transenitted o your in armor srd any copying,
digtnbulion ar pifer use of e micemation contained in ther g &2ncly prohibbed

oty in the E-mal messane amoums o 8 cartiaciugl o ciies egal canwnilment on e part of the Goversment unlass confirred by 2
commrinicalian pigred on tehof of the Seemlsey of Staks

The Daparimand's campuier syalems may ba mongored ard corrmuniGeions carmied on them raccedad, 10 pecuing the effective ooeration
of tha gyatam gnd for cther laed] BUrncsss

Corraspardents should ol hat il cormmorscaiions fram Depanment for Communtes e Lota! Goveramend may be sulomelicaty
ingged. mantored sedfor recarded far lawful purposes

The aripinal of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus scanning
service supplicd by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with Messagelabs, (CCTM



Local transperency publications on Local Directgay Page 5 al s

Cerdficate Kumber 2009090052, On leaving the GSI this email was certificd virus free.
Communications via the GSi may be stomaticalty Jogged, monitored and’or recorded for legal
PUIpOses,

’E ail was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-
virus service supplicd by Cebled Wireless Worldwide in p'mn‘,ﬁhm with Messarelabs, (COTM
fff xj ste Mumber 20090900323 I ease of problems. please call your orgunisation’s 1T Helpdesk,

Comininications via the G8 may be automatically lopged, monilored and/or recarded for lopal
PSS,

The orizinal of this email wos scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet visus scanning
servies supplied by Cable& Wireless Werldwide in partnership with Messagebabs, (CCTM
Certilicate Mumber 20090970052 On leaving the (65 this emall was certified virns free.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and‘or recorded for lepsl

PUPUSCS.

This emueil was seceived from the INTERNET and scanncd by the Government Sccure Inrenct anti-
vitus serviee suppliod by Cable&Wircless Worldwide In partnership with Messapel abs, (COTM

Cestificate Number 2009090032 3 In case of problems, please eall your organisation’s IT Hetpdesk.

e

Cemmunications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and’or recorded for legal
PUrpOSes.



10104 slackpoon].tat

. 1430

RE: GErmeral enguiry via wew. communities. gov.uk

ZiThe web team anly update once a week , generally on Friday, so your
should appear then,

Regards

tackpoal . qov.uk]

Da you know when :h1s will be pub11shad I'va just checked to see if it
was on and it isn't yet -

Regards

gommunities. gsi.gov.uk]

Subject T enquiry via www.communities.gov.uk

Hi 4

I can't think why I dign't see the wovember data when I last locoked
Tast week ~ it 15 now so obviously there.

Thanks for getting back to me so quickly.

Regards and best wishes for 2011

wﬁr1q1n1i Hessage-

The data is on the ﬁJaL}Ee‘F

http://wew blackpoo] .gov.uk/Services/M-R/PaymentstoSuppiiers/Hame  him

The link to the file to epen for November is
http:/ fwew. Blackpoo! | gov., ukwafrdﬁniyrestAsﬁzﬁﬁﬁ GBCZ-473E~-B508-1A0FBR]
OoE7 LD/ Spendover SO0KDY . CS

But I thought it was just the page you needed, can you Jet me know if
this is now okay.

Regards

Page 1



110104 slackpool, Xt

[mailto BeommuniTies, gsi.gov. uk]

Gl 10:16

RE: General enguiry via wew.compunities, gov.uk

I have updated your link but I note that this remains &

g page and we can not include Blackpool on the DOLG Tist untii you
have posted Howvember's data.

Let me know when this happens and I will pass yeur iink to the web
team,

Best wishes

blackpool.gov.uk]

day, December 29,

can you add the following link to the website to say we have pubiished
our information.

httprfjwww.hEackﬁocl,guu.ukﬁServicesﬁM-Rﬁ?aymentstDSuppTiersfuome,htm

Thanks

Transdcriona

Services Manager

ommunities.gsi.gov.uk]

y CONTACTUS .
Fw: General enguiry via wew.comsunities.gov.uk

information to!

ramme Manager .
commurities.gsi.gov.uk

you should a}snieﬂSure your data 1s on data.gov.uk and therefere should
rnk Lo
inationalarchives.gsi.gov.uk

Regards
Page 2



110104 slackpool. tst

7 Data Transparency- tocal Government & Economic Growthi3/Hd

i a 1 ‘
Please don 't prisat inis email uniess you really need to,

«----Original Message--- -

----- fgriginal Messaggs---e

from; Do-nat-repliydcompunities. gov. uk
imailto:po-not-repiyleommunities, gov.ukl

Semt: Tuesday, December 71, 2010 4:54 P

To: COMTACTUS _

subject: General enguity via wew, communities.gov.uk

fel

r¥ which was submitted by
hia

ckpoal.gov.uk) on Tug pec 21 GMT 2010

mwyhf,ﬁﬂqujrwaypemwasgwggngralqgﬂqu€p¥WWM"--
and the guery was:

WE are piannin? on publishing our spend over 500 next week, how da 1
add our council to the Tist when we da publish it?

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Gavernment
secure Intranet virus scanning service supplied by Cabledwireless

wor ldwide 1n partnership with Messagelabs. (CCTM Certificate number
200%/09/0052.) On leaving the G$1 this email was_certified virus free.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or
recorded for legal purposes.

PR SO Wi S S W e v R O 222222823222 R 2 R Lt bl bl b b

Correspondents shouid note that all communications to Cepartment for
communlties and Local Government may be automatically Togged, monitorad

andj/aor recorded for lawful purposes,
*ﬁ*********kk&b&b#kﬁ&#rix##k*k#*kﬁﬁ&#ﬁﬁ*#***w#*w****ﬁ**ﬁ&*ﬂﬁ*ﬁﬁ*tw***w

AR A A A U R T F A A A A A N e e R b R T T RN R AR AR AAAR AR A A AT T TR TR TR LR

This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended
salely for the use of the individual or entity to which they are
addressed. If you are nat the intended reciplent the E-mail and any
Files have been transmitted to you in error and any copying,
distribution or other use of the infarmation contained in them is
strictly prohibited.

Nothing in this £-mail messsge amounts to a_contractual or other Jegal
commitment on the part of the Government unless confirmed by 2
coemunication signed on behalf of the Secretary of State.

The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications
carried on them recorded, to secure the effective operation of the
system and for other Tawful PUrPOSes.

correspondents should note that all comnunicatians from Department far
Communities and tncal Government may be avtomatically Togged, monitared
and/or recorded for lawful purposes.

Al b B AR TN TR AR N A R AN A AR DA A S AT A R AR AR AR R R R PSP F PO B ERE SRR T F R T TP AT FE R & &
Ghd A ek R E Y

The original of this emai’ was scanned for viruses by the Government
secure 1ntranet virus scanning service supplied by Cabledwireless

rage 3



110104 Blackpool.oxx
worldwide in partnecship with Messagelabs. (CCTM Certificate Mumber
2909}69;9&52.? on Jeaving the 651 this email was cervified virus free,
Communications via the 651 may be avtomaticaiily logged, monitored andfor

recarded for legal purposes.

h@tg;j;%mwub1atkgﬁa1.gev.ukfﬁmailéisc%aime-i o
This message has been scanned Tor inappropriate or malicious content as
part of the Council's e-mail and Internet poiicies,

http:/fvwn.blackpoo]l . gov. uk/Emailbisclaimer/ o
This message has been scanned for inappropriate or malicious cortent as
part of the Council's e-mail and Internet policies,

P L R s L st et ta e e LT L R R I 2 R S s SRS T RS L R 2 2 X 8

seeenegee the Blackpool vou Tube video aimed at stiracting French
wisitors by clicking this Tink http://feew. visithlackpool, com/jeraine

R RA R AR A AA A A A AR AR R AT AN A A AR AR RS D OIS S TP PR P T F S P T AT X bbb ik
LA iR

....The original.of.this email.was.scanned for.wiruses by the COvErNMENTe v,

secyre Intranet virus scarming service supplied by cabledwireless
worldwide in partnership with Messagetabs. (cOmw Certificate wumber
2009/09/0052.) on ieaving the G571 this email was certified virus free.
Communications via the ¢5i may be automatically legged, monitored and/or
recorded for legal purposes,

The original af this email was scanned for viruses by the Government
secure Intranet virus scanning service supplied by Cabledwireless
worldwide in partnership with Messagelabs, (CCTH Certificate Number
Zﬁﬁ9f0§§G&S2-§ on leaving the 651 this email was certvified virus free,
Communications via the 651 may be avtomatically logged, monitored andfor
recorded for tegal purposes.

Page 4



o {mailt ' | ichiielddegoviuk]
Sent: Tuesday, ry 04, 2011 3:08 PM
To: conjacius@oommunities.gov.uk
Subject: Spending timeline

Hi.

Could someana plaase give me @ call urgerdly. | could do with & statement with fedard 1o the
timealine on e GLG website in order that § can update my CX

in partoular when | go into the lnk for Lichfield District Council it cpens a window that
associates the nama of the Council with a range of advens far loans, insurance and the like |
arn concemead that the information publishad an your sits implees some form of endorsement
by the Councif of thess products | have copied a sumifar shot below, but our web policy
prevenls display of the sdverd

Coutd you also confirm who presentty benefds from the revenue sireams that | assumea these
adverts attract?

Perfnrmanr;e, #olicy and Procurement kfanager
Lichfieid District Cauncil

eran ienfisidde gov vk

BRI chielddo govak

Have Your Say P Seeew lickfie s qov plfvoiost

Flease consider the environment hefore printing this email.




Couthiorthants.gov.uk]

| malitn Foommunities.gii.gov. ik}

Ce: CONTACTUS, Padma Juggapah
Subject: RE: Spand over E500

Thanks for youf emals and for letling us know - we'll amend.

maiito i southtiorthants.gov.uk]
anuary 04, 2011 1353 AM

Sent: Tuesday,
To: CONTACTUS
Subject: Spend aver £500

Hailo,

Please can you update your gipity timekne to refiect the date that South Norhamptonshire
Counclt had its data put on the web. You have us showing as 12" of Movember but we wers
publishirg over a month before that date and | netified you on the 13" of October that NG
was daing s0. Please see forwarded email below.

This is really important as the timeline is being used v show the Coundil's performance in
relation o its ppenness and i$ reaching national Newspapers so e website should have a
mare acourate date,

Hest wishas

Acntc Sanag&r
Seuth Northamptonshire Coundil

Fromf ;
Sent: 13 Cctober 2010 15:12

Ta: ‘Contacus@oommunities.gsl.gov.uk’
Subject: Spend over £500



Hetlz,
South Morthamptonshira Council have published their spend over ES00 on the wabsiie at.

hitp Hreegw southnorthants gov ukidocuments/442 bim

Fiease can you sdd us to the cpen books fimeline,

Thank you

Accourtancy fanager
Seuth Narthampionshirs Council




From reastriding.pav.ak [msilles =astriding.gov.uk]
Sent: Tuesday, January 04, 2011 B:13 AM
To: teamifdata.gov.uk; CONTACTUS, transparency Blocal.gov.k

Subject: Local government expenditure over £330

Please noz that the data fur the Cast Riding of Yorkshire Councs] went Jive on our
website on 24012710 @@ htpedweww. casiriding gov uk/ad vice-prd-henefis/shend-aver-
ALHY

Thanks

Principal Accountan
Financial Repeeting [BFGT7]
Finunce Services

EFast Riding of Yorkshire Coungil

Fax: 01482 394205
sastriding.gov.uk

"Q'é'i‘ﬁPﬁ*t**k#ki#tﬂﬁﬁ**éi***#*3§*****$6‘&t'ﬁ#’33*#33****##***"‘*****‘**#*
*

This cmail and any fles ransmitied with it are confidential and

intended selely {or the use of the individual or entity to whom they

are addressed.

Please note that the Fast Riding of Yorkshire Council is able to,
uand reserves the right ta, monaitor e-mail commuenications passing through
is network, '

11 vou have recetved this emadl in error please notify our mail manager
at postmasterideasiriding gov.uk.

Whilst every effort has been made o cheek for virases in this e-mail
and any sttachments, the Council does not warrant that it or they arc
free of viruses. 1 in any doubt then please ask for the hard copy.
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This emnoil was received From the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure
Intranet anti-virus service supplisd by Cabled Wireless Worldwide in parinership with
Messapelabs, ¢COTM Cerlificate Number 2009/04/0052.) In case of problems, please
call your organisstion’s [T Hetpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logped, monitored andfor recorded
for bopal purposes.
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Cornespusdenls shioshs vore tha all comnzemscalions to Depmtmant fur Conienios pad Loes Dovernmmemt may b
watirmsivally Bpped, ronitorcd walhe weeded e lawiul popesss,
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Fage | 012

_ hyr‘zﬁb-umbdchgav«uk

yndburmbc.gav.uk; .
refated grands?

Sibject: Frd: Spending over £500 -RE; hurdens

Attachments: copy of Appdx A of revamped central Guidante 7Dec’10 -orsling publishirg spend over £500.pdf
at DULG - happy new year,

in ey 2371212010 ematl (copy here fwd'd) there was 3 minor bypa - date that the Decentralisation 8 Localism
hitl was published was 13th Dec [not 20t}

Do you have a copy please which you could send of any relevant part(s) of the Bill
relating to publishing of spending - and/or any related draft Reqns (f to be any on this) - and any
indication from when expecled to be enacted / effective??

I'm sending this emall aiso to bransparencydiocal.gme.uk bedaise 0 the meantime I've re-looked at the
Appentic A of the revamped/revised Guidance Doc of 7/12/2010 - copy of Appdx A attached - anda
comparison of the "Minimum' parts of that with the Hyndburn BC proposed content (as glven in my 23/12
emaily 15 &5 foliows: '

Hame of hody { organssation making e pawment - we do not have a column for tis i e HiC template

as it sheuld be obvious that the payments are all by Hyrdburn BC, however a ‘desirable’ unlque & nationally
reengrised [dentifying code could be used to allow for use n users' marspudation { downloading of the data.

Servioe Labe|  {'Minimum unless croanisational unit or Service Code 5 used) - it's noted that the guidance
“nowe refers ko CIPFA'S very recently published "SeRCGP (Serde Reporting Code of Practice for LAs 3011/12}
which is replacing the Best Value Accounting COP. We will look at the 5eRCOP {a hard copy is on order with
CIPFA since before the Christmas & Hew Year focal holday); and our Service Cost Centre conwes from oost
centres In our accounting system and should suffice as used primarily for internal managensent reporng - B9
"Parks B Open Spaces™.

Cervice Code - at HBC we have deliberately avnided showing in our draft any codes €1 superfiuous to
readabiiity {le we have lifted automatically the name of the Service Cost Centre from the atoounting system,
without then atso giving the ¢ost centre coge of & tharacters).

Orgarssatonal unit or department, responsibée for spending the meney ("Desirable when SeRCOP |5 used,

crhenwise mandatory'’s - naot a separate column in HEC draft - please see comments above re Sarvike
Label ard HBC Service Cost Centre name,

Expenditure Categury  eq traved costs. The Appax A allows for “Intemally Lsed expenditure pe' At HBC
our Account Detall is & subjective’ descripbion of accounting code suffix, lifted from our system - eg
“Agency Staff*,  Ineffect, this may encompass the ‘desirable’ SeRCOP detailed expandiiae hype,

Expenditure Code {'The sccount code which represents the experditure type') - &t HBC vee have

deliberately exciudsd this detail account code of 4 characiers, which relates to avoye-mentmned Acourtt Detall
name - for same reason as given above for exduding Service Code.

Marrative dascription for the details of the transaction - in Appdc A this Is ‘Desirable’ rather than ‘Mingmurm’
however, at HBG we have the equivalent Description column In our draft, giving a suioeinet deseriptinn of
spand from such essting data field in Accounts Payable system - eg “Seasonat Seaff W/E 26/9/10%.
This romplemants (and will follow Immexdiately after] our “Serice Cost Centre’ and "Account Detadl' names for
patbisshang,

Payment Date (dd/mm/yyyy) - we are already inctuding Payment date as HEC payment transacton
date.  In our draft toe Dogober 2010 spend payments / oedit notes, we had such dales as "05-0c-10" el
50 we may need ta change ta "05/10/2010" etc,

Transaction ngnber to act as a reference nd, when dealing with enquries or FOI requests - af HBC we're
asrrentty intending that the HBC ref no comprises crecitor/supplier number & invoice payment hatch ref no.

Bt b PP b izd unh @ nf Mo beaneactan’ - peted feom Anodx A that amiounts Sh‘{}@ be in Stﬁmﬂl}



PEDE £ DT 2

arg inctushes of Irrecoverable VAT,
As it's interlod that separatety dentified VAT (for recovery by the LA from HMRC) should be excluded from the
sperd publishing (35 it is so excluded from the LA's expenditure aocounts), thervour Net Amount cobamn for
thi orling monthly publishing s excluding such YAT transactions.
Hoted that Sppdy A says that

Epountd slgrs shouid not be Incduded *

mcome or other negative spend should be showrwith a leading 2ero

commas should not be used to separate thousands of pounds, eg £25,123.00 should be shown as
2512300 F

* pur Met Amount tolumn may terefore need to be changed o Het Amount £

Sunplier name - &4 name of the supplisr ("Minimuen' requirement unless redacted) - included by HBC as
Mame from HBC creditty (oustomsr) o,

8. Head of Accountancy Services, Hyndburn Barough Coungl
tel & -
fax D1354 392597

Seaitcliffe Hoasse, Ormerod Street
Rersimgron  bancs BES OFF

This transmission is intended for the named addressea(s) only and may contain sensitive of
protectively marked matertal up to RESTRICTED and should be handied acenrdingty, Unless you are
the named addresses {or authorised to recelve It for the addressee) you may not copy or use it, or
Esrinse it to anyone else. If you have received this transmission In ermar please notify the serder
immediately. Al GCSX traffic may be subject to recording andfor monitarireg ih accordance with
relevant legislation,

JMFORTANT The contenis of this email and any affactirments are confidential They are intended for the
named respent(s) only

If you have received this email i error, please nolily ihe systerm manager of the sendss immrediately ard do
not cisclose ihe contents ta anyone ar make copies therect,

«ss pSafe seanned this email for viruses, vandals, and maliclous coment. ***

ey Y] Ty e o i haan XTI L

Carrespoasenia an0uld rota thal alt communication W DNgpanment fo¢ Comwrandtien snd Local Governrnent maey be gitomadically
wpged. moniiored and'or recorsad for lawful purpoges.

------- e e LY LA ]



Transparency data Fage 1o s

From: @
Sent: 03 January 21 10:55

Subject: RE: ?mmmrww data
Far véhatever reason (either yaur end of mine), the links are loading laster and | managed o upload the URL

aite the system.

tharks

bumieg,gxnv.uk}

RE: Transpawmf dala

sclopies for not priting back Lo you seaner. Uve had a nice long Chistmas break.
Plegse can you try the link below - this will take vou direct o the page. Both links are working from our end
_so imoa kthe con fused e s%w m asmi you. Flease let me know haw you gm an.

We cannot Ioad your link for expenditure oves £500 into the LDGAdmin gystem as it lzkes so bang to connect
that the system assumas the link 18 braken.

The link we have is hitp /fvww burnley goy pkisitefscrpisidownioad info php?
doennedD= 15028 PHPSESSIR e 1de28bAbeb2oRed T RT S0V S7dE00e0

Which is very long and net |y the format you normally supply. Can you help?

Regards

Lacal Directgoy Programme Banager

Deparimeant for Communites and Local Government
Home & Community Franchise

Zona 7IF5, Eland House

Bressenden Place

London SWHE 50U

il DOLGS B newsiomm wwee cormmunities goy wpknewsnem and fotiow ug al
http Htwittar comiCommunitiesliK

on Adawy



Eransparency data rage 2ot 2

Thig erval Brvd any dies iransmited with # are privede and intended schely Tor e use of 18 Indredual or enlily to whath they ara
acdresasd, (fyou Bra not b interded recipaent the E-maif and aay fiks kave beed Hamsrailad 10 you # goTor &nd ary Copying.
dislritidion or eiier use of e idormaticn comlained in them & shiclly pickibded.

Helhing i tnis E-mail massage amainls (o & conlrBctaal of other lagal commitmiend oo the part of the Goestimernd unless canfrmsd by @
pormunastion sigred on bishall of e Secratary of Slale.

Thie Daparinents compuler systers may be monfiored and eomanications caried on them resorted, (0 sacure the etfecis cperatian
cf ihe gyaisns &l for other lawdul purposes

Carrespanderds showid role thel all cormaimcatons rmm Depanment for Commonitivs and Lotat Govemmant may &e gaiomatically
bagged, monilored andfor recorded [oF Bl pUTORES

FYFEwE T PEFETE Y] *

The uriginal of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Iotranet virus scanning
service supplied by Cabled Wireless Worldwide in partnership with MessapeLabs, (CUTM
Certificate Number 20090900523 On leaving the GSi this email was centified virus free.
Communications via the GSimay be automatically logged, manitored andior recorded for legal
pUrposLs.

Fallow us on twitter for council news as it happens: http/fwitter, com/burnley council

Burnley Council and our partners actoss Lancashire have proudly achieved Beacon Status for
developing stronger communitics, Think of the environment; please don't print this g-mail unless you
really need 1o, ' ' : : : :

IMPORTANT This email is subjecy to the disclaimer located at the fullowing address:-
htip:/fweww. burnley, goviuk/disclaimer/

This email wasg reecived from the INFERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-
virus service supplied by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in partnership with MessageLabs, (CUTM
Certificate Number 209/09:0052.3 In case of problems, please call your organisatien’s 1T Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be sutomatically logped. monitored and/or recorded for legal
PUITHISSS,

Al BT AR W vt bi s "

Carmasponsents snould nole st &8 communications ta Depanmant {or Commurdms sred Loossl Gowernrment may be sulamiatsaily
fogred, mondoned artiar resarsad fof iswhi purpases.

i e R BT T W
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Fage | 04

ary 20011 12:40
Zherefondshire.govak

Ce: [ocaldir
Zubjecr; FW: Publishing £304 expenditure flems

ing the supported box on the update scresn?(sometmes § farget which iz very annoying, ihis
“feature” will 3ocn dissppest] '

lf you continue to have probliems send me the links and Pwill lead them for you. § am just preparing the latest
Rle to go 1o the web fzam- 5o @t me know when you are successhul :

regards

Local Direcigov Programme danager
Department for Communities and Locat Government

Zone 75, Eland House
Bressenden Place

isit DOLOS g-newsrGam www communities gov ukinewsioom and folkaw us at
- nttp.iftwitter com/Communitigslli

From: localdir
Sent: Wednesday, January 05, 2081 12:19 PM

Subject: RE: Publishing £500 expenditure itamns

Can yau help with this?

Tal

From 5 [mailta ¥ herefardshire. gov.uk]

Sent: Wednesday, January 05, 2011 3113 AM
T caldir

Subject: RE: Publishing £500 expenditure ems
Hi,

We stanted publishing our expenditure and contract infermatan on 31 December 20610 and [ would ke o
update Lecal Directgoy with the URLs for the services as detailed betow. | tog info the system and go to
Sarvice Data and select Add new service, complets the LGSL, LGIL and URL figtds and Gick Add, bt the
details entared do ot appear in the Service Data list. | tried yesterday afiernoon and sgain this moming.



adge L0 3

Plaasa can you let me know whether | am doing something wrang. The detalls | would like added are as
fallows:

LEEL 1465

LESiL &

URL hitp fraewses herefordshire gov Uk/oounc_gov_ democracy/a1317 asp
LOGEL BZR

LGHL &

WAL hatniwwrs herefordshire goy vidpoencil ooy _democracy/31318 asp

Many thanks

Corporate Weh Editor § Web and Information Management Services

{NHS Herelordshire & Herefordshire Councll) ICT Sarvices | Betment PCT, Vaughan Building, Ruckhal
Lane, Betmont, Hereforgshire, HR2 BRP

0 Fax 01432 363900 | Email B
wranw. herefordshire. goy.uk

whergiomshire gov uk 1 Websste:

from: Lol Directgov [mailto: localdirectgov@communities.gov.uk]
Sent: 30 oy 2010 10128
To: lccaldirectnoviicommunities.qov.uk; G55
Subject: Publishing E500 expenditure iterns

Dear Colleague,

A% vou may know the Secretary of State for Communities and Local Government recently called for
all local authorities to put detxils of alf spending over £500 online as part of wider action to bring
about & revalution in town hall openness and accountability, Several authorities have ulready done
this and many more have plans to do so well anderway, '

The Department for Comymunities and Local Government 1s keen to showease this wark and provide
a pape on their website (communitics.gov.uk ) which links to local autherity pages where informatien
on the £500 expenditure and also contracts and tenders over £500 are published. We will be using
the Local Directpoy application to collect the Jinks in the usual way.

We have set up fwa new services in the Local Directgov application. One for "Find out about details
of council expenditure” (LGSL=1463, LGIL=8) and a sccondd for ? Find out abowt council eontracts
anu terlers? (LGSL=528, L.GIL=8). If you already have dedicated papes providing details of your
authority?s £500 expenditere and contract and tender details , we would be very pteased if you could
toad the links for the new services using the Local Directgov Administration system. Alternatively
vou can email your link to lecaldirectgoy 7o comemmities gsi.gov.uk putting "Expenditure’ in the
subject Bine.

Yo can find some more information on the publishiog of £300 expenditure items here -
brtpy s ponunonities.goy wknews/newsronm!/ 1606947

Rany thenks for your support.

koind regards




Fage 2 or o

Local Directgoy Programme tam

This ermail was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranct anti-
virus service supplivd by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in pantinershap with Messagelabs. (CUTM

Ceriificate Number 2009090052} [n casz of problems, please call your organiswtion’s 1T Helpdesk,

Commusnications via the GSi moy be autematically lopeed, monitored and/or reegrded for lepal
PUIposes.

amwh @it & e [T T e PP e )

Corespondents shoul] aole Ihal g communicatans (o Depetresd ky Communilies and Loca! Govemmen! may be aulomaticaity
leegizad, martared ardfar recarded I fawiul purposes

o e T R e e e L]




hlessape rage ' oI 2

From: localdir
Sent: 05 Jas
Tw:
Subje
Hallo

p 2011 12010
ierhay gov.aok
i Expenditare

etr B Cpined

Thanks kx your email, The LGSL referenca s

14558 Find put about details of courell expenditure over L5006
2288 Find out aoout council contracts and tenders over E50U
TousEn ateg ask for your councl 1o be ksted on the Depadiment far Comenunities and Lonal Gavernmerd
wehside 85 one of the compliant counciis
e cormenunities goy wilocalgovernmentiransparencyincalgovemmenterpenditoe

For more information on expenditure transparenoy, check out the Seplember izsue of our newsiatier
o ey communities gov uwiocaidrectroviocgiconnecisd 172 1628 8namedd

Hope that helps.

Chieers

ariay.gov.uk]

Eromi B torbay .gov.uk [mailto 2
Sent: Wednesday, January 05, 2011 11:07 &M
To: ocaldir

Subject: Council Expenditure

Hello,

I've been asked to update the directgov database with g link to our page which details the Council's
expenditurs over £500. Can you teli me what the LGSL reference is in the LDG admin system

please?

tiany thanks

et Mamper §Tues-Fri)
Yol Tedam

tectric Hoase, Caslbe Cirgas, Targuiy, TRI 3D5

Taerbay gov.ub
e woeew OTEAY B LE

THis gl and ane atachmenty sre intened sofaly for (oo ase of the mersded recipieniis) 4ot may contasn canfidential informabion arvdfor My b
imgathy privieged. I you have sspemad this emad memor, please notity the sonder immediznety and deleie this email,

This ema! was received from the INTRRNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranct anti-
virus service supplicd by Cabled Wircless Warldwide in parinership with Messapelabs, (CCTM
Certificate Number 200959/0032.3 i case of problems, please call your orpanisation’s FT Helpdesk.



hlegsmue PARE L 0L

Communications via the GSi may be avtomatically logped, monitored and/or recorded for fepal
[ILOSeS.

R W b e o bl b B Y O K R SR VTR W R R R Sl § R

Corsspardants shmid nole that ol cammunisitirs 1o Deparimeent for GCommunites snd Locs! Govemmenl may be sulonalicaly
lesgund, margnred andior recrded for melul purposes,
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FHEE 1L

Swt 03 Jazmamf ARHE 034
fdurham. gov.auk

Ce: CONTACTUS;
Subject: RE: Publishing Spend Over £5040
Ardres

Thanks for your emad and for leting us know your URL, Wa'll updats the tmeline with details,

Trumsparency Tewm
Laseal Ciovernment Policy & Produinay

Dreparment for Commaunties & Leeal Government

= = T —
SEIIL Wedaes:da*f, Eanuary (35 Eﬂii 10:24 AM

To: mntactus@eommunities.gov.uk

Subject: Publishing Spend Over £500

Durham County Council commenced publishing payments over £E500 on 18th December. I'm not
sure how we get to appear on your timeline f get & ink on the Communities website? Please would
youl advrse me how to achieve this.

Our URL is

hitp Hwww durham gov ukPeges/Service aspx?Serviceld=B040

Thanke

Principal Accountant
Financial Systems Development
Telephone

HIPATE N A S AL ST sy The ipiowatde: § oonlims ang any bk Sgosesetied] solb e
Soanty B8 aubiechad e il 1 lan shate of tipy U

b by rsinke [y 3NN N DB Ms” senl B e abed wfﬁfvzh avd
i ESssNGEE epamLtons b a0 amails e v free o
frnn il el dnees ven rrensl UAASTIIT AR fermemirnaeed el war Wbl Ghe pres peen

[AERS TIETAER:
TaHun il

soahi

[IRFANA T i i 4

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranct anti-
vires service supplied by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in partnership with Messag g:tL.xh@ (CCTH
Certificate Number 2008/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call your organisation’s [T Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi mav be autematically lopped, manitored andfor recorded for legal



pUrposes,

WRRAER GRS AR TITETEE CERH A TE Tt § B e -

Carmepentdeniy should rate that sl coemnmunications 2 Daparimeat for Communmias and Local Seeerrrna Mgy be automatically
iripted. monilored ailod recpedad fof syl pueposes
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fstevenane. gov.uk]

Subject: RE: Data Tr&ﬁspsmm‘:}r

Thank you for your prompd response
[ will check the website fater (i3 waek

| think that there may be an issus with the email that you initially sent to me as it says that
Laura has baen sopled o on the sesponse and § appears o he

If you need any further inforrmation from me plesse do no hesilate o contact me.

Kind Regards.

Corperate Procurement Manager

Stevenage Borough Council
Daneshifl House
- Danestrate
levenage
SG1 THN

Direct Disl
Fax,
Emaid

Terevenane gov uk

Fotlow us on Twitter - http Yheiller comistavenagebe
Become our fan on Facebook - Diipiifacebonk comisbe

R communities.gsl.gov.uk]}

Subject: PE: Data Transparency

Thanks for the email and for leling us know. We wall cheg

time ling 15 updated so your infa is clear. My collzague jed here, will handle this.

Fegards

Tramsparency Team

' hat happened but wil gnsure the



Logud Crovermanent Policy & Predictbviey
¢ -

Department fur Copsmunitios & Lecs] Government

stevenage. gov,uk]
Sent: Wednesday, January 05, 2011 1390 PH

Jo! cantactusZoormmunibizs.gov uk

Subject: Data Transparency

Dear SaiMadam,

Stavenag-g Bsrough Cuuncil publishad mew axpgﬂdﬂum data over EB0G on 22“’“ Dac‘embas.
An email was sent 1o lpduMcommunifies asi oov uk with an attached Data Gov entrﬂ,hmfﬁé ik
was alsnd made five for Slevenage BC through Direct Goy.

| have checked the Communities and Lacal Governmertt website at the fellowlng location
today

fftn Mevww communities gov. ukﬂﬁCah:w‘de—m*’nE}“tl’i’ﬂ‘gn5]1arez“icwlOCB?QG*J‘E‘EH'T‘E&TE[’E)‘E}?"!Qif‘srﬂ:‘
and the data link or gearch for Stevenege BC does not yel appesar,

{ wouid be grateful if you could sdvise me if | need to actlvale the data link in another location
far it ta appear on the Communidies and Local Government website ar whether you are
experiencing a backipg of Informaton o go onfo the site due to the January deadiine.

ook forward to receiving your IeSpoRSE.

Kind Regards,

Corporate Procurement Manager

Stevenaga Borough Councl
Daneshill House
Danestreta

Stavenage

SG11HN

frect Dial € -
Fax: 01438 242621
Email g

Fallow ug on Twittar - hitp/awitier camdsiaveragebs
Become cur fan on Facebook - hitn ffacebook coméshe

~ P-Mail Disclaimer The information in this E-Mail is intended for the numed
rca:]r-u:nzs anly, It may contain privileged and confidential information, ¥ you are not



the intended recipient you must not copy, dismibute or take any sction or place
rellance on il I youo bave received this B-Mail in eror, please notily the sender
immedistely by using the E-Mail address and then delete the messape. The views
expressed in this message are personad and not necessarily those of Stevenapge
Borough Council. Please be aware that B-Mails sent o or reecived from Stevenage
Dorongh Councll may be intercepted and read by the Council, Interveption will only
oceur 1o ensure compliance with Council policies or procedures or regulatory
ehligations, to provent or deter crime, or for the purpose of essentisl maintenance or
suppert of the E-Mail system.

This email was received] from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure
Intramet anli-virus service 5'{]]}]}[%%5‘5 bl}' Cabled Wireless Worldwide in pﬂﬂ.ﬁﬁﬁhf;ﬁ wifh
MessageLabs, (CCUTH Centificate Number 200%09/0052.) In case of problems, please
call your orpanisation’s I'T Helpdesk,

Communications via the GSTmay be automatically logzed, monitored andfor recorded
for kegal purposes,

ARSI EE R IR P AP INP O OIN DR AL EFCRAADERHRNE N E R OS RAE VPP TP EFQIPHNTH NG REDD G

Conmesgperden should nuie e all ceenminicasns e Departont foe Coenanies and Locnlt Governmen) msay be
safeptaealiy bpged, mosiconed gdzm rocendad Tor Lnful porposes.

b AA S E SR ERY S PEPHER N E S RN C LGSR A X ERNEREF T RRE RGP U TS BN BTSN W

Thiz ermad snd gay fies frangmited with 8 ark privale aaf bisated salely for the use of the Bdividusl or erdiy lo
wisch they are addressed. H youd ave not thy misnded mopieny b E-mail and priy les have been ransmcied 1o yoy
i gergr and any topving, datribation of oiter use of the infarmation contaned In them s stioly probibied.

Hothang o thig B-mad message amaunts 80 & comractuat or atber legal commiimant ¢n e past of the Govemment
upkesy confiirned By o communicaion signed on behel of the Secrclxy of Sisa.

The Depatmeanl's ©onplAer gysiers may be mongared and communitgtang cared on ther recorded, 10 setury the
sffactve operaton of the sysiemn and for olher fawful purpdses.

Comespongants shauid nole that af communicatong fram Depatment o Communiios and Local Gaverrrrent mhay
ne sulom@icslly logged, monflored and'vr recardad for faedul purposes.




pape 112

From: caldie
Senty U6 January
T

P odd

Your WPO needs i login Io e Local Directgov sdmin interface and add LGSL 1465/LGIL 8 with the URL of
{he ik to yoU? counciis over ESC0 weh page - alternatvely you can send the URL tome and Tl setdtvp on
vour behal,

We pass on getalls 1o the DCLG web leam on 3 weekly bas:s so that they can update their fransparency data
page.

cheers

Losat Directgov

y BRATHHES.GOV.UK]

: | rmallto:
Sent: Thursday, January 06, 2011 9:07 AM
Ta loeaidir
Subject: Enguiry about Transparency web page

Hi
i hope you can help me,

| am brying to find out hove to post a link on the Local DirectGov website to our Council's
spend over £500 web page. | helieve it needs {o appear here:

http [feeww communities gov ukfiocalgovernmentfransparency/localgovernmentexpenditure/
| know who our auihcrity's WPO is, but hie doesn't have any idea how to set this up.
Can you assist?

Many thanks in advance.

nformation Compliance Manager
Risk and Assurance Services

Bath & North East Somerset Council

Telephone
Facsimile: 01225 477387

tiaking Bath & North East Somerset an even betier place to live, work and visit.
Pigase consider the environment before printing this email.

T e T E LR R R 233 T

The contents of 1his email message, and any attachments, are conflidential and imended solely for the
s eod tha bndinddeal e entity b whorn theew are addressed. The messaoe does not necessarily cxpress



_ Making Bath & North East Somerset an even betier piace to Live, Wark and Visit.

VapE £ 012

the views of Bath & North Fast Somerset Council and should be considered personal unless there is
a specific staterment to the contrary.

I you have received this email in error you may not take any action based on i, nor should you copy
gr show this to anyone; please reply 1o it ond highlight the error to the sender, then delete the
reessage from your sysiem,

The provision of links 1 Weh sites which we net part of the Balh & North Esst Somerset Counei]
dosmuin are provided for convenient information sharing purposes, The Councl is nol responsible for
the reliability ol thess links, or the informution provided, and it is not tmended 1o imply endurserment
oof the site.

‘Thiz foomete alse confirms that this ematl message has been checked for all knovwn viruses by the
Moessapelabs Virus Scanning Service,

Subseribe to Inform - Bath & North Fast Somerset Council's free werkly e-newsletter. Click
heepsfveww bathnes, pov ukfintform3

A S T T T T T2 T T T T T T A

This email was reecived from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Scoure Intrane! unti-
virus service supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with Messagelabs, (CCTM
Certificate Number 20090900323 In case of problems, please call your organisation’s iT Helpdesk.

Communications via the G$i may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
PUrposes.

&i

Bl o " kB E R

o T

Corsepandants shouk! noie (et all communicatars fo Depaetrand for Communities snd Lacal Gavemmant may be aultrnatizaly
logged, rmongorad andiar recorded for awlul purposes

LY
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Framsparenicy FRES L DL

From:€ bromsgrove, gov.uk]
Sent; 04 Jant
Ta ..
Subiject: RE: Transparency

Hi Louise, al the moment | think that is the only link o that document but | think they are in
the process of giving it 8 home which should he somewhere under;

hitp:ifweew Bromsgrove. goy uk/ermsfoouncil-and-democracyfcouncil-budgets-and-
gpending.aspx

I can ask when this will be five for you if you fike.

Thanks

@oormmunities.gsl.gov.uk]

'-.. 511t
2011 12:57

| have been given this link for Bromsgrove's expenditure over 500 which opens a pdf file:

hitps Swww bromsgrove gov ukiemsicouncil-and-democracyichef-exesulive-unitidrectaratesiinancial-
sarviceshdor ashx Tdonid=8T7421606-Ted$-405a-8161 40cSatee580d&vergmn=-1

{ hava been intg the site o find 8 more appropriate page but to no avas { must say | didn't Jook that hard)

Can you help. The DCLG pages get updated tomartow sa if you can get back to me taday | will make sure
Bromsgrove 15 Included

Regards

Local Directgov Programme Manager

Drengrment for Communities and Lacal Gavermment
Homa & Community Franchrte

Jone TIFE. Eland House

Bressenden Placs
Loundon SYWE S5DU
MO8

Wisl DOLG's e-newsoaom www, Communities. gov. uk/newsroom and folow us al
htip: fwitter comiCormmunitiesUic

" s

This mmail ared a0y files irensmted with 4 are prvaie and mended sokly for the pae of the individuat o 6niily 10 which they are
adoressad. i y0u 8re 7ot ine miended ceopierd 10 B-rmad and sy [ked have been transmited fo youw it efvor and sny cepying,
dstribation oo olrr W3 of the axformabon CONLaINE o ke b sinctly probditad



Transparcney bage o0 s

g«;}: .
Fatlaeng iy itis B-madl message smaurs to 2 condractudl Of U legal commiiment on tne past of the Sovetnesee uniess condemned by 8
camimanaliue sigvad on behall of the Secralary of Slaie

The Depaninentd Computsr systems may be moniiceed @il communcetions camed on them mecnrded, to secive ihe ellectis operstion
of the aysles ged Bor oihes iedul purposes.

Carespondenis should pale thal all commurcatisns rom Departmerd for Commnities and Laces Govemment may ba aulomatizally
kaced, moniiered sndier recarded M lawisl pumoses

P e e b L 8 ok KETowER

f- g . * . . - ‘ .
The original of this emall was scanned {or viruses by the Government Sceure Infranet virus scabnmg
___service supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with MessageLabs, (CCTA

Cerilieate Numsher 2009/09/0052.) On leaving the GSI this email was certified virus free.
Communications vis the (GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal

purposes.
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This email and any files transmitted with it arve intended solely
for the use of the individual to whom it is addressed. If you have
received this email in error any use, dissemination, forwarding or
copying of this e-mail is prohibited. If you have received this
email in error please notify the ICT Helpdesk via an e-mall to
heipdeskeredditchbe.gov.uk inciuding a copy of this message. Please
rhen delete this ewail and destroy any coples of it.

Statements and opinions expressed are those of the author and do
not necessarily represent those of the Authority. The content of
thig email is not legally binding unless confirmwed by us in a

igned letter, Redditch Borough Council has taken every reascnable
srecaution to minimise the risk of scftware viruses being contained
“n atbtachments to this e-mail. You should, however, carry cut your
own virus checks before opening the attachmentis). Redditch Borough
rouncil will not be liable for divect, special, indirect or
consequential damages arising from alteration of the contents of
thig message by a third party er as a result of any virus being
passed on.

all Redditech Borough Council emails may be subject te reccrding
and/or monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation,

any Freedom of Infermation reguests should be sent directly to
foigredditehbs . gov.uk

AREEE R AT ERETE TR R A E 2 A kR FE N A EE LR A AR AN O R AT EE XA b bh bk

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Securc Intranet anti-
virus service supplied by Cabled& Wireless Worldwide in partnership with Messagelabs. (CCTM
Certificate Numher 2000:09/0052.) In case of problems. plewse call your organisation’s IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically lopged, manitored andfor recorded for legal
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pumoses.

T D O G AR S N

Conespondents shipuld nols thet e eormmunizationg b Depatiment for Communibes and Loosd Govemment mgy be gulomatacatly
lcegaed, mandored grdfar réchrded Tor el pirposes.
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